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CORNEL and ALICE GRAY, parents of ERNiST
PAUL GRAY, advised they had no knowledge
of WELDOY BRUZE DAYZCN and no knowledge
that anyone accompanied thelr son on his
trip to N.Y. fromn Ithzca to attend 2/2-4/50
maeting of American physical Society., Mrs,
GRAY has letter ZRUEST wiote, postmarked
1/30/50 at Ithaca, in which he states he
would leave Ithaca "Wednesday" (2/1/50),
N.Y. contacts of DAYTON identified. [/ No
indicaticon DAYTON in ccnitact wlth Mr. and
Mrs. MURRAY J. ROS3ANT, but these individuals
have contactod f‘rlen\l_» of LOUISE SARANT and
her parents Mr. and Mrs, VIFTOM ¥, OD.R?SS,
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NY 65-15403 .

DETAILS

It is recalled that FLOYD ELWYN, JR., Superintendent,
65 Morton Street, New York City, has advised that he saw
subject DAYTON and WILIIAM PERL together at 65 Morton Street
in the summer of.1949, most probably in July or August,

On January 10, 1951 Miss BETSIE EVANS, Manager
of Robinson Alr Lines, Few York City, advised reporting agent
that it was not possible to check reservation records of that
air 1line for the period of June~August, 1949 as those records
have been destroyed.

Sunday, January 29, 1950 has bteen established as
the day DAYTON and WILLIAM PIRL were allegedly at 65 Morton
Street, New York City, in the company of MAXWZLI FINESTONE and
GARETH (GARY) PICKARD.

- ERNEST PAUL GRAY, a former student and research
asgistant at Cornell University in 195¢, has advised that on
February 1, 1950 he drove DAYTON from Ithaca to New York City
where both were to attend a meeting of the American Physical
Soclety, held Thursday, Friday and Saturday, February 2-L, 1950,

Oon January 2L, 1952 Mr. CORNEL GRAY, father of
ERNEST PAUL GRAY, who resides at 89-10 Whitney Avenue, Elmhurst,
Long Island, New York, and operates the Margola Novelty Company,
535 8th Avenue, New York City, was interviewed by SA ROBERT P.
. ROYAL and the writer. Mr. GRAY stated that he had no recollection
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NY 65-15403 ;

of the specific trip his son made to attend the February, 1950
meeting of the American Physieal Soclety, but sald that he

knew his son attcmpted to attend every meeting of that Socicty.

Mr, GRAY said that his son had visited his parents quite of'tcn
while he was at Cornell University, and that he knew his son
often rave people rides from Ithaca to New York.

Mr. GRAY saild that the name DAYTON seemed familiar
to him, however, he covld not say why. He advised that he had
visited his son at Ithaca and had met several of his son's
associates and instructors., Mr., 5kAY was shown photographs of
DAYTON, FIWETTCFZ, PERL and ALFRED SARANT. He said he did not

recognize these individuals and to his YXnowledge had never heard

these names mentioned.

Mr. GRAY stated that his son, ERNEST, wrote to his
mother often and usually wrote beforc each visit, He ztated
that he would have Mrs, GRAY review azny letters she might have
from ERNEST for any information which mi-ht be of interest in
establishing tho date and circumstances surrounding his trip
to New York in February, 1950.

on January 25, 1952 Mrs. ALICE GRAY, mothcr of
EZRNEST PAUL GR4Y, 89-10 Whitney Avenue, Elmhurst, Long Island,
New York, telephonically advised reporting agent that shc had-
no independent rccollection of her son'!s trip to Ncw York in

February, 1950, and that she never hcard her son mention subject

DAYTON. Mrs. GRAY stated that shc had a letter from her son

which was undatecd, but which was 1in the original envelope, and that

this letter was postmarked at Ithaca, New York on January 30,
1950, She said that in this letter ERNZZT told her that he

was coming to New York on "Jednesday", and that he would not have

made the.trip in his car except that he wanted to pick up a
girilfriend n his way back to Ithaca,

It 1s noted that January 30, 1950 was a Monday and
that the following Wodnesday would have buen February 1, 1950,
the day that LRNLCT PAUL GRAY said that he drove DAYTON to NLw
York,
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NY 65-15403 ’

Confidential Informant T-1, of known reliability,
advised that correspondence vas received by DAYTON'S family
at 45 orchard Strect, Jamaica Plain, Massachusctts on November 19,
1951 from Indusco, Inc., 439 Lth Avenur,  New York City. This
correspondence -1as addrcssed to f‘AROL D_

The rccords of the County Clcrk Ofrice, Supreme
Court Building, New York City, reflects that Indusco, Inc.,
439 4th Avenue, Now York City, also known as thc Amcrican
Committee in Ald of Chinese Industrial Coopcratives, was
incorporated on Decembor 13, 1940 to promote coopcrative
industrial projccts in china, and to raise funds for tho
benefit of Chinese industrial cooperatives, and to aid in the
rclief and rcconstruction of China,

In February, 1950, Confidential Informant T-2,
of known reliability, advised that he hac¢ becn acquainted with
the activities of Indusco since 1ts incsption, and that sinte
the company was incorporated it had boon controlled by
Communlsts, although there have been wmany non-Communists and
anti-Communists, whosc namcs have boeen used by the organization
on its letterhead.

Confidential Informant 7-3, of known reliability,,
a Chinese, in Pebruary, 1950 adviscd that he had beon acquainted
with thce activitics of Indusco since its Inception, Informant
T-3 sald that those who know anything about Indusco consider
it to be a Communist front dominated by Comnunists,

On October 30, 1950, Confidential Informant T-l,
of known roliability, adviscd that hc learned Induseo does
not now _ help Chinesv cooreratives, but is only intercsted in
alding a sthool fororphans called the Sdndan Bailic School,
which is In the North of China, This informant subsequgntly
advised that during the y.ar 1551 he had made numcrous visits
to Indusco at its officc at 139 Lth Avenue, and had lcarned
that aince January, 1951 there had been 1ittle activity by that
orgatization.
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Informant T-4 sald that Indusco had publishca
a lotter in April, 1951 appcaling for funds for the Sandan
Rallic School, and that durlng the course of the ycar had pub-
lishced threo isgucs of "Indusco Bulletin', nemely in the wint.r,
spring and summer of 1951, The informant alsosaild that he
learncd that the United States Government had blocked trans-
mittal of funds by Indusco to tho Sandan Bailie School.

' Confidential Informant T-5, of known ruvliability,
has adviscd that tho followins; long distance tclephone calls
worc made from or to suhjsct DAYTON!'S residence at LS Orcherd
Strcot, Jamlioca Plain, Massachusctts:

From~- Tclcephone No. Jimalca L-7452, 6/14 and 19/51 to-
_TRafalgor 3-0606, NYC

. Confidential Informant T-6, of known roliability,
advised on January 22, 1952 that this phonc vas- licted to Mrs,
LOyIZ ¢, WEIS3, 215 west 88tn Strcect, New York City, and that
it was connccted on April 10, 1951.

It is noted that thls individual is thc widow
of LCUIS 8§, WEISS, attorney; that she and her deceascd husband
formerly resided at 262 Gentral Park West, Now York City. They
have been previously identificd by DAYTON as his fricnds with
whom he has olften staycd while in New York City.

From- Tclcpbgne No. TRafalger 7-5338, wvc, 6/18/51 to -
BRUCE DAYTON

—

confidcential Informant T-6, on January 22, 1952
advisc& tq 1{ this phon¢ vas listcd to thu reaidence of Dr, EVA
LANDSBERG, 37 West 72nd Stroct, New York City, and that it was
conncected on December 20, 1950.

It 15 notcd that DAYTOJ was subpocnacd to New York
for appcarancv before the Arand Jury of the Southurn District
of Nuw York during the period June 18-21, 1951, ;
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on June 20, 1951 DAYTOW during interviow advigsed .
that he was steying with Dr., AVA TANDSBERG, 37 West 72nd Strcct,
New York Citye.

The current Manhattan Telephone Directory rc¢flects
that EVA LANDSBERG, MD, has her officc at 8 West 58th Ztrcet;
telephone PL 9-511l;, and her resicdence at 37 West 72nd Street;
telephons TR 7-5338, Dr. LANDSBERG also has a listing at 925
West End Avenue; telephone ACademy 2-602l,

: The 1950 American Medicel Dircctory, page 143l,
indicates that ZVi L. NDSBERG was born in 1909 and had recceived
her education at the Rega Universita Degli Studi Di Roma,
Facolta di Medicina ¢ Chirurgia, rcceiving her degree in 1936,
She was liccenscd to practice in New York State in 1939, i3 a
member of the American Board of Pediatrics and is a full time
specialist in pcediatrics, The Dircctory indicatcd that shes had
offices at 925 YWest End Avenuo, Ncw York City and at 125 West
Street, New York City.

EVA LANDSBERG was the only doctor E. LANDSBERG listced
in New York City. - A

From- Tolcphone No, LOngacre 3-8731, N,Y.C., 6/21/51°'to -
BRUCE DAYTON

Confidential Informant T-6 advised on Januvary 22,
1952 that LO 3-8731 was a public coin tolevhone locatcd at
Pennsylvania Station, New York City. It is notced that DAYTON
completed his tostimony bcfore the Fedcral Grand Jury, Southern
District of Ne¢w Yerk on Junce 21, 1951, and he adviscd accnts
of the New,York Officc on that datc that he intended to rsturn
homo that éf\y.

From=- Tolthonc No. VALPORT 61li-M, Long Island, New Yerk,
7/21/51 to- SRUGE DAYTON

Confidential Informant T-6,on January 2, 1952 advised

——

that there was na-such telcphone ¢xXchango in Long Island as Yalport,
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NY 65-15403

but there was a tclephone BELLPORT 4$1i-M, which was changcd
on Novcmber 25, 1951 to BELLPORT 685-w. .

Informant T-6 3aid that as of July 2, 1951 REJI.PCRT .
614 -M was 1isted to CHARLES P. B/ KER, Beaver Dam Road, Brookhaven,
Long Island, .

It is notcd that Brookhaven, Lons Island 18 ncer
the location of thc Brockhaven MNi.tional Lakoratories which
handls contracts for tho Atomic linergzy Commission.

confidcntial Informant T-7, of known rcliability, stated
in February, 1951 thot ore CHARLES P. BAKZR was included on a 1list
of cmployces of the University of California who were at Les
flamos, Now Mexico in May, 19l5.

. On October 15, 1951 Miss M.RY McLEODs who was
cmployed as & departmental sccrotary for the Physics Departmont
at Corncll Univcrsity from $pril 1, 1946 to May 1, 1947, advised-
SAS RICHARD T. HRADSKY and ROBERT I, rRNOYAI that CHARLEﬁJ?ﬁﬁER,

a research assistant «t Cornell University, was a consultant

of tho NEPA ProJect, #nd had becen formerly connceted with tho
Los Alamos /tomic Energy Projcct. WMizs McLEOD also identified
various photographs of subjcct DAYTOM. &8 an individual who was
cithcer a zraduate s=tudent or a graduate assistant in the
Physics Department of Corncll durin~: the perlod she was at that
University, :

- It thercforc appcars possible that the CHARLES P,

-ﬂ‘EKEER at Broockhaven, Long Island, may be identical with the
CHARLES BAKER montioncd above, and that he may be a friend or
acquaintands of subjcct DAYTON.

Confiduntial Informant T-1 also advised that DAYTON
recceivod an air mail lctter in carc of his Jamaica Plein,
Massachus+tts residonce from Isracl on November 13, 1951, The
informont statoed that this lettur had no return address. .
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»

It is recalled that Confidential Informant 7-8,
of known roliability, has advised that a letter addressed
to Mrs. VICTOR K. DW.\QSS, mother of LOUIZENSARANT, addresazed
to West Shore Road, RDN\No. 3, Itheaca, New Yo 2 and postmarked
August 24, 1951, bore the return address of RO3GARNY, Hotel
‘Earle, New York, :

Mr, ALFRED LANDI, Manager and Partner, Hotel
Earle, 103 taverly Place, New Yorl: City, advised SA ROBERT F.
ROYAL and the writer on August 29, 1951 that a Mr, and Mrs,
MURRAY J. ROSSANT of Coral Gables, Florida, rzgistered at
this hotel on August 17, 1951 and were then r351d1nr in room -
508. Mr. LANDI advised SA ROYAL on December S, 19¢1 that Mr.
and Mrs, HMURRAY a\‘qo SSANT haed initially registnred at the
Hotel Earle on Aug\§t 17, 1951 and departed on September 14,
1951, He said that therearter they had alle-edly travelled
to Upstate New York and remained until on or sabout Qctober 27,
1951, on that day they reregisteved at the Hotel Earle and
departed arain on December l, 1951, at which time they left
a forwarding address of 715 Greenwich Street, New York 1k,
New York, i

. .. - - e a

Mr. IANDI indicated that neclther Mr, or Mrs.
RO%SANT were employed to his knowledfb durinz either of their
visits,

B A e e ¥

On December l, 1951, according to LANDI, a bank
statement waa reccived for MURRAY J. ROS~¢NT from the Manu-
facturers Trust Company, 378 6th Avenue, New York City, this mail
being forwarded to the 815 Greenwich Street address on
December 5, 1951,

i ey B e .

L wm

Mr, LAYDI fyrther advised that MURRAY J, ROSSANT |
has a brSther namcd JAME%\QQSSANT, L9 cerkins, Cambridre, ;
Massachusetts, and that th individual was a guest at the

HotolgEarle for one night during the Thankseiving holidays i
of 1951
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NY 65-15403 -

’ on December 5, 1951 Mr. FRED PiiiUP, 36 Horatio
Streect, New York City, Superintendent of the building at
815 Greenwich Street, Necw York City, advised 34 ROYAL that
Mr. and Mrs, MURRAY J. ROSSANT wc¢re residing in apartment 2-C
at5815 Greenwich Street, having moved there on December L,
1951.

On December &, 1951, Confidential Iniormrnt T-9,
of known reliablllty, advlsed thaf: MURTAY J. NOSSANT had
opened a rcgular checking account at the Manuiactururs Trust
Company, 373 6th ivenue, New York City on August 21, 1951;
that ROT3ANT indicated that he was a frec-lance writer, and was
residing at the Hotel Earle, Ncw York City.

L e e B WA m WS

Informant T-9 stated that ROSSANT had also
indicated that he previously had an account at the Manu-
facturers Trust Company I'or a number ol years at thelr
Broadway and 106th Strect, New York City Branch. The informant
said that he had learncd thut ANNENROSSANT and MURRAY. J.
ROSSANT had a joint checling account™N\gt the Broadway and
106th Strect Branch from August 20, 193 to July 25, 1947.

Informant stated that therc was no informatlon
at the Manufacturcrs Trust Company, 373 6th Avonue, New Yorg
city, to indicatc that ROSSANT was in any way acquainted
withor a contact of subject DAYTON,

R o

The information furnishecd by Confidential Informant
T-9 is not to bc made public except af'tce the usual procedurc ,
of issuancc of a subpoena, :

- Confidential Informant T-6, who had knowledge of
various dontacts made by Mr. and Mrs. MUEPAY J. ROSSANT when
they wcero rosidents of the Hotel Earle, Now York City, in
1951, advisoed that there i3 no indlcat¢on that ROSSANT or
his wife wero in contact wlth subjoct DAYTON; howsver, tho
'ROSSANTS had been in contact with fricnda ol LOUVINE SATANT
and hor parconts Mr, and Mrs. VICTCOR ik. D. ROIS,
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NY 65-15403

It is further. potcd that the lctter DAYTON
received from Israel could possibly be from his wife, CAROQL
DORDTHY DAYTOM, and/or- from ALFRED S:RANT. The latter two
left the United States together .and their 2osent location
1s unknown. It is alaso possible that ALI'RM NT 1s in contact
with his wife, LOUTSE SARANT, through Mr, and Mrs, MURRAY J.
RO3ISANT, or Mrs, ANIE RO:’«'SAHT (MURRAY RO™SANT'Z mother), and
that contact has becn e¢stablished via the ROSSANTS onr _directly
between subjcct DAYTOV and his wife, CARO‘L@TON.;‘/,AX, 27 /
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IVFORMANTS

T-1

T-2

-5

ADMINISTRATIVE

Mail cover on subject's resiaence,
L5 Orchard Strect, Jamaica Plain,
Massachusctts,

ALFRED KOHLBZRG, 1 West 37th Strcct,
New York City, as set forth in regort:
of S/ CHESTEX A, REILLY, New York,
3/8/50, ontitled, "INDUSCO, INC., aka,
1s-¢c",

PAUL WENG, Dircctor, Chlna Instituto
In America, 125 Eost 65th Strect, Now
York City, a3 sct forth in SA REILLY'S
report mentioned above,

— who furnishced information b
o SA FRANK R. LONGO.

Compﬂny, Bouton, Ma ssachUSQtts: as
se¢t forth in renort of SA STUART W.
COWNER, 11/30/51 at wa York, in this
cLse.

B :ontoctcd by SE RICHARD D. ROGGE. BIA_

Informution furnish d b the Albuqucerque
gffico g lctter cntlt}cd
JUL.IUS ROSENBLRG, ~miomie -

Mall covier on che residenco of VICTOR
K. D. ROS3, “est Shore Rozd, RD Ne. 3,
Ithaca, Ncw York, ;

N,
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NY 65-15403
ADMINISTRATIVE (Cont!d)
1-9 it A IES VI PO TR
;1{.§§¥ *auu acturers Trust Company,
; 6th Avenue, New York City (deemed
advisable) to A ROBERT I, LQYAL,
T-20 &
T=11
MISCELTANEOUS

Copies of this report have been furnished for
the information of Albany and Cleveland in view of the con-
tinuing intcrest those offices have in this and related in-=»
vestigations. _ ~

LEADS 10

SAN FRANCIZCO P

At San Francisco, California

DAYTON has denied being in New York in the summer
of 1949, specifically derying he was at 65 Morton Street in
approximately July or August, 1949 as alleged by FLOYD ELWYN, JR.,
superintendent that address. DAYTON claims he 4id not meet
his mother and mother-in-law in New York when they visited the
East Coast _in June and July, 1949. His mother-in-law, Mrs.
DOROTHY, hads advised that she and DAYTON'S mother flew to New
York and from there to Ithaca, and she Insisted that she did
not see BRUCE in New York, and that during her vacation BRUCE
and CAROJ, madec no trips to New York.

Mrs, VEDA F. DAYTON, DAYTONM'Z mother, has advised
that when she and Mrs, DOROTHY arrived at the airport in New York,
‘they were met by BRUCE and CAROL, this being in June, 1949,

e
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NY 65-15403 .

ADMINISTRATIVE (Cont!'d)

San Francisco requested to recontact Mrs. VETA P,
DAYTON and possibly Mrs. DOROTHY in an effort to clarify this
discrepancy.
b

NEW_YORK e
K

: ;-
At New York, New York - ¢

Will locate and interview LORRAIYE MILIER, a
textile designer who has a studio apartment in New York City.
This individual, according to DAYTON'S mother, was a former
student at Grant Union High School, Del Paso Heights, California,
where she is an art teacher.

Will determine whether or not L"RRAIWE MIILIR

is acquainted Wl th subject DAYTON and if so will ascertain ,
her knowledge of his activities in New York, -

L 3

! Will intervliew CHARLES P. BAKER, Beaver Dam Road,
Brookhaven, Long Island, New York, telephone BELLPORT 61L4-M,
and ascertain whether or not he is acquainted with subject
DAYTQN,

If this 1is the person who has been associated
with the Los Alamos Atomic Enginecering Project and the NEPA
Project at Cornell University, will detcrmine his assoclation
and knowledge of any members of the ROSENBEZRG Espionage Group
and determine whether or not any of them, including DAYTON, could
have had access to any information in his possession concernin
these projects. . Al “
\‘ ’
REFERENCE: Report of SA STUART W, CONNER, Bo%ton, 11/30/51. ,Q
Boston lettor to Bureau, 11/30/ 1, ‘
Ruport of SA HERMAN c LITT LJOHN Now York 1?/11/51.

‘ )
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

CORNEL and ALICE GRAY, narents of XZRNLST
PAUL GRAY, edvised they had nc knowledge
WEIDON BRUZE DAY (CN and no knowledge
that anyone accompanied their son on his
trip to N.Y. from Ithzca to attend 2/2-4/50
meeting of American physical Society, Mrs,
GRAY has letter LZRNEST wrote, postmarked
1/30/50 at Ithaca, in which he states he
would leave Ithaca "Wednesday" (2/1/50).
N.Y. contacts of DAYTON identified.f No
indlcatlon DAYTOM in centact with Mr. and
Mrs, MURRAY J. RQSSANT, but these individuals
have contacted fricnds of LOUISE SARANT and
her varcnts Mr, and Mrs. VICTOR X. D.R7SS?
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WELDON ;BRI:TCE *DAYTON .

R Weldon Bruce Dayton was born on February 10, 1918,
at 8t, Helena California, Dayton and his wife, Betty, .
-+ presently reoide at 12-A, Ramesh Nivas, Bhulabhal Desai Road,

iﬁif: "Bombay 26, India, and 1s still employed a the Tata Institute
LAl Of Fundamental Research, Bombay, Indiatﬁ) '
Y }?ﬂgr. :

~ Weldoa Bruce Dayton has reported.y associated

»_{‘w“, with Alfred Sarant, a member of the Julius Rosenberg

Loty ; espionage ring. Sarant resided next door - to Dayton 1n '

i - Ithaca, New York, and in August, 1950, following prelimin-
- ary interviews by Special Agents of the FBI, Sarant fled the

‘. % ‘United States, taking with him Dayton's wife, Carol. During

77" -the period of Octower, 1943 to September, 1946, Sarant

[ﬁﬁ” “ resided in an apartment located at New York City, and upop SEREN
¥+, his departure, sublet this apartment to Joel Barr and - ML
e QW1111am Per), members of the -Rosenberg espionage ring., The. - .ff??ﬁ
g .“ apartment was maintained in Sarant's name untll the end of T EE
<% January, 1950, and 1is believed to have been used by Roszznberg L]
.'“v -and hils ring for conspiratorial and photographic purposes. ,'=;E
Y. Dayton has been identified by four witnesses as having been . =~ "7
Q .1n this apartment during January of 1950. Dayton denied . Ve
"' " this before a Federal Grand Jury In 1951, In 1953, Julius N
f'f and Ethel Rosenberg were put to death at Sing Sing, New York, ., ' %
..~ - “dn accordance with the sentence recelved for their espionage - “<%j
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Nafionality

' Date of birth J

uvalace of" birth

Previus'wifeﬂ
Children ﬁ'f

.

February 10, 1918 -

- St. Helena, California
5t o

153 pounds

Medium ?'

Brown

~Hazel’

" Betty Dayton

-Carol Dayton’

' : Thi document contains neither reconnendations nor

conclus*ons of the FBI, «It 18’ the property of the FBI and is
' loaned to your agency; it and 1ts contents are not to be, dis-
tributed outside your agency (L)\
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, e J, 13-15,20,21; | cnaracter of case

~12/u-6,1o/51

r

ALFRED ZPal{INONDaS SARLNT, was. ET Al ESPIONAGE - R

TITLE

RUTH GREENGLA3S advised that i

husband DAVID GREEJGL o35 wag

last contacted by JULIU3 »
RO0SZINBERGe. Froin int'csiation
previously developecd it would

appear tnat: dOsE“"iJ 1nd dﬂxwdbu
FIKESTOHE contacted LLFPIED 3BR.LET in
Ithaca, ¥.Y., on June 9th or June 10,
1950, #iss il.RY i{C LEOD, former
secretary of Ur, ii.NS .. BETIE,
intervievied., 3.:e advicad Laat the
following individuils had use 'of the
safe in wnich data was xept in
Nuclear Studies oc“ool, Cornell
University, during uie peridd from
L/1/L6 until 5/1i/L73 Dr. ROSERT

e BaCyER, Dre. RICALRD PLYMAN, Dr.
ROZERT WILSON, WITLY NORIIZON

(wife of Dr. PHILLI?2 KORRIION), JaAN
TOWER, a secretary, and ancrsclf. IMr,
' and frs. MURRaY J. RO33aKT currently

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS; //

sometime durinz 6/10/50, necr <.

Pe)ldlrb 815 Greenwich 3t., N'C, no ¢
€§ indlcatlon that tne RO3SSANTS are in &?
§$' ////’ direct contact with WELDOQ! -RUCL DAYTON. Q?
\ NICTOR K, D, ROSS tn contact with ALEXIS ¢
~ J.Ysou (RLECTR: SARLFT JAY30N) on Wy
6 \ - 11/19/51. : WA
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NY 65-15360 .
DETAILS :
I.. I#VESTIC.TION Ri. D.T:
JULLUS ROSENBERG AND .. GWilL

FIE30E COT..CTED +.Li'RID
SiHRLNT LW ITHLCG, NEw 70RK

Previous investigﬂtiod'haﬂ indicated thiat the
most probtably dates on waich LLFAEDYS.LILLT wis contacted
by JULIUS ROSENBEAG and MiXWELL W WE3TONE at his Ithaca,
New York, residence were tae weexends ol June 3-ip, 1950
and June 10-11, ;250.

" DLVID CHEENGLAS3, Unlted 3tates Fenltentiary,
Lewisburg, Pennsylvania, convlched formeresnionage agent
wiio i3 currently serving 2 fiftoen your svntonce in thnt
institutlon for conspirzcy to commit csplonepo, was inhee-
viewed on Wovember 8, 1951, in an ellort to ascertaian the
exact date on widch he wns lest contacted by JULIUS -
ROSENBRERG. CRESNGL.SS stated that this last contuct was
definitely not made on or bufore Juns &, 1950 and not un
or after June 13, 1950, 2nd that he can dulinitely state
the contact was not made on Junc 10t or June 11, 1950,
because he knows that tue contact was not muds osn 2
wockend, ccordingly, the contact was mads on June 7, 8,
9, or 12, 1950, but GREENGL.LSS waz unible Lo bs morc
definite.
T A3 to tho c¢limntic condition on the duy of tais
contact, GRLENGLASS soid tinab he olicves L waas o falr
day, hut that nc remembers ROSENBERT wore 2 black raincozt,
go 1t may nave boun raining serlier in the dry, wiwn
GREMNGLASS was probably still in bed, .

. GRELNSL.S3 stated that he dees not know how
long ROSHEUBKRG had becn Vack Ln Loew Yerk Jity trom his visit to
up-state Yew York, but that it is his imoression that

“ROSLENBERG nad rotwned to the ciby any timos from once to six nhour:
prior to thw time of their visit. e cannot recall anytaing
which would indicatc tuat ROSEOBERG axd Leon slecping justi

prior to thouir visit, '

‘e emoyen
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He said 4tnat he does not know aow XOSENBZIRG made
tnis trip to up-state New fork, and tiat nothinz was sald
in this regard., e said tnat ne knowz ROSHENZIRG made
almost all of his trips by train, and presumed that ROSENSERG
had made that trip by train, but taat it nmay .aave been marde
by antomobile. GREENGLASS stated that ROSENBERS had always
wanted someone avallable to drive hiia around in a c¢ar anid at
one tinte suggested that the Russians wake encuzh money avail-
able to GREENGLASS so that tne latter could purchace a car
and drive ROSENDERG around., Accordingly, GRESMNMILASS said
ROSEMEPERG may nave Iound scmecne to drive him 2rcund and
made tuls trip to up-state New York hy automobile.

GREENGLASS recalls that ROSEWEERG soaid, "I just came
back from up-state Hew York and I'm due to go out west, but
I an not going now.'" GREEWGLASS sald ne lormerly testifled
that tOSENBERG stated he wns due to go to Clsveland, Ohio,
but that actually he s9id ne was due to .0 oub west and
did not mention Cleveland. GREEIGLASS said lie™nad been
aware that ROSENBERG was planning to zo to ulevelana ant
accordingly, when he testified in court, he beccane confussd
and said that at that time RO3SANBERG mentioned e was due
to go to Cleveland.

>

GREENSFIASS said that at the time of this vislit, he
was aware that ne was being surveilled anda ccordingly did
hls best to get rid of ROSENBERG in a2 nurry. e sald that the
viait did not last more than about five minutes. He does
not know wnether this contact was mzde subzequent 4o higs
return from the vicinity of Ellenville, liew Yorik, but stated
that 10 the contact was subsequent to June 11, 1950, the
only date on which the contact could have been mude was
June 12, 1950.

He also stated thiat the contact could not have been
made on or after June 13, 1950, inasmuch as on that date

GREENGLASS! wife w.nt to the hospitnl whore zhe wna still
confined at tue time of his arrest on June 15, 1950 and he

|
J
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recalls tnat Mrs. GREENGLASS was at home 2t the time of
ROSENBERG'S last viglt. He stated that brs. GREZIGLASS
wad not in the room at tne time ol his vieit but was in
tne epartment.

On November 15, 1951, RUTH GRaENG LASS, the wife
of DAVID GRIENGLASS, adviged the .writer that sometime dur-
ing June 10, 1950, JULIUS ROSENGARG lost visited her
husband. She indlcqted that follewlag hiz visit she und
her husband went for 2 wallk, It should be noted tnat
agents of the New Yorlk Office obsecrved DAVID and RUTH
GREENGLASS to leave their Ncw York City residence ot
J1:00 pem. on June 10, 1951 ~nd tiherearter walked to Hrc.
PRINTA'S, DAVID GRBENuLAb%' mother-in~-law, who resides at
256 Rivington 3treet, ilew Yoil City. At 11:45 p.»n. they
were observed to leave the Riving ‘ton Stre-t address and
thereafter walk towards 6l Sheril? Street, lMew York C¢ity,
and therexfter enter this address. L1t is neoted that THSIST

GREENGLAS3, DAVID GREENGLA33 ' mother, rccides ™mt thls,dﬂrug,. e

It is also noted that DAVID GRERNGLASS left liis
residence 2t approximately 10:30 a.me on Iunu 10, 1951 =znd
did not rceturn until 5:15 p.m. that date. DAVID GRALHEGLA3S
was not obscrved to leave his residence betweon 5:15 naa.
and the 11:00 p.m. departure ment ioned previously. *

Mr. HERZERT E. COLE, Supervising Observer, United
3tates, Weather Bureau, 17 Battery Ploce, lNew York (ity,
adviscd the writer on Kovember 15, l?,l, thaa b tisre was no
rain in New York, North Pennsylvanla and livw Jurccy during
June 12, 1950. Junc 13th, 1l4th, =nnd 15tn wors 0130 checked
for rain for the above mentioned arec. It was ascertaincd
that t herc was no rain In any of the thrce states on June
-13th and there was rain bearing from very lignt to moderate
rain on June lith and June 15, 1950,

It 15 noted that JAMES X, IC GUII of ‘o unitod
States Weathor Bureau, had previcusly adviscd the weiter on

|
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August 28th and 29, 1951, that the. weekonds of June 3-l,

1950 =2nd June 10-11l, 1950 were the most probably dites on
which an individual or individuals ROSENBERG mne CINS3TONE
could have made ths return trip from [taaca, ilew York, to

New York City and nz2d 2o continual rainfall during the entirs
period. He stated that tiw most probable perioed would c¢xicnd
from 9:00 2.m. on Junc 10, 1950 until 2:00-3:00 ~.m. on .Junc
11, 1950. 1ue also indicated that this weip could nave tuken
placy during the latter aalf of Juac 3, 1950 or in tho carly
morning nours or June L, 1950.

_ It is recalled that JULIUS ROSwHBERG has advised
Conridential [nfomiant T-1l, of unknown relicbhbility, that
it raincd during tne entire roturn trip from Ith2ca to
New foric City.

f'rom the investigation proviously coniuctod nnd
information appenring hercin it would 2ppear tont
ROSEIBERG'S and FINESTONE'S trip to [thnexn, You York,
originnated =t New York City during the ovening nours on
Junc 9, 1950 (¥#riday) or during the uarly morning hours of
. Junc 10, 1950. It is 232 milcs from iew York to [thacn
which is = 6% to 7% hour trip by cutomobile., It should be
noted thnt 1t nppears that after ROSTNBERZI'S and
FIULSTONE'S contact with AL:RED SaRART that they ecturn:d |,
to Nogw York City subsequcent to G:00 &.ue on June 10, 19:71,
and thint RO3ENNERG!'S last contact with DAY ID TEricLASS
togk placc between 5¢15 pom. and 11300 p.a. on Junc 11,
1950,

II. INTERVIEW WITH
MI3S MaRY ¢iC LEOD

A8 has bocen previously rceportud, Conridoentinl
Informant T-1, mcntioned previously in this report, has
advised that JULIDS ROSENBERG indlcatcd to him tant aLFRED
SARANT had two contacts wnhich would have zsupplicd hiim with
'

i
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information, namely (EANS A.)»TRCJIE and (PRILLIP) i{ORRISON,
both of Cornell University. ROSE#3BRG has indiczgted tnnt
thesec two men were physicists by profession.

Miss MARY KC LEOD, 2307 Lyons avonuc, lew York 61,
New York, was intervicwed by SAS KIC4aRD T. HRADSKY and
ROBERT F. ROY.L on October 15, 1951.

Miss™MC LEOD adviscd that sac 1z cureently employad
as a Secrctory, [ndustrial Lngincering Departooent, Columbia
University, liew York City. 3ne Llndicatod thot sue was pre-
viously c¢mployed by the american (nstitute of Physics, ’
57 East 55th Strect, Yaw York city.

Miss M) LEOD stated thnt from April 1, 1906 until
May 1k, 1947, she¢ w2a cmplored az 2 Deprartnenial Scereinry
for tac Physliecs Department 2t Cornell Univerzity. During
this peoriod she ssrved as . secerctary to votn Dr. HUNS L.
BETHE and Or. KOsSERT I'e-.BiCHER, who w.rc Dircctors of the
Nuclcur studies School at Corncll University. 3he
indicated th2t Dre. BACHER 16t Cornc¢ll University in
February, 1947 to continuc nis work with thu nbomic
Erncrgy Commission on 2 full time basis and th2t ac 1s
now at tho California Institute of Technology.

-

Miss ¢ LEOD furtner adviscd tant thove wers two
safus, onc in the office of' Dre. 24CIER 2na e o'her in
tne offleco of Dr., BETHE, a2t Corncll Universlby, which worg
used tolecp classified ABC documents. For clu-oity thesc
gafcs wlll be referrcd to ns tae buaboer One safe, wilch was
maiint~incd in the officc of Dr. 3.0CHER, and tho Munber.
Two safe, which was later maintained in tae oftice of
Dr. BETHE,

Concorning the Numbcr Onc zafi, Mics C LSOD

furnished tne ffollowing information:

She stated tazt this was the saf. In whicn the vory
ftmportant [ EJ documents were mainbtilngd, snd tant thoeree wa
a stcnograpny notcbook m2 intaincd in tne znfc which was
uscd for charpge-out purposog. She stated tint when she

-7 - 68- 89 é#é-é”.%,L
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came to Corncll Unlversity Dr. BACHER furnisncd her with
the' combination of tie s2le on 2 picce of paper and
thereaftcr she committed it to memory ond dostrorycsd the
pileco of paper by burning it., She stzatoed thit Dr. Salildad
was the only pcrson who kncw the combinition ol the Numbope
Ons safe ot that time and ne must hrive forgobtten part of
tho combination becausc ne relicd upon hor for the mecmory.
of the combinztion,

Miss MC LEOD atated thot che passed bids combialbion
on to JZ.MN TTOUER (tirs. STRPHEN NLLSON TOWER]) in Feecruary,
1947, iiss MC LEOD yndicrted that JE.N TOWeR had becomc har
agssistant and sae later succceded ner 23 Departmental
Soceretary. She explelnced thot sie passed this combination
in writing to JEAN TOWER &nd ~dvis.d her that she should
commit tne comblnatlon to memory wmd thicrexft:r burn thc
plocc oi p2aper on which tnce combination hind been recorded.
Snue furtihcr adviscd that JEaN TOWER had joined tne Depart-
mental Secrctarial shaff In cither Sentomber orr Octobor,

1946,
/

] Miss MC LEOD stated that upon Dr. BuCHER'S duporture
‘ne furnlshcd tnc combination to the (fumbcr One sat's to

/Dr. ROBERT™WILSON, who was Dr. B.CHIR'S succcssor =3 one

of tnce Diructors of tne Nuclour SthdLLu Laboratury 2t .
Cornell Universzity.

Miss MC LEOD furtner adviszed tiant Dre RLCHLAWRD FREYN.N
would keep scmo of nils confidentiol m ttoratla in tho
Number Ono safo, aowgver, on any ocvctglon which hy might
desire those mabtorials sna viould ru movg ‘them for him and
after ho nad comnleted the use of the naterinls she-
would return thecm to tiho safcs S 2dvisea that the only
othur person who would keep onytning in thw JNumbor One

afe wis EMILY MORRISON, wno is the wil'c of Qr. "PHILLIP
“MORALSON. Shu statod that EMILY MORRISON, who is a bac-
teriologist and 2 welter by profussion, had had the job of
"historian or some¢ similar titled posltion at Los slunios
and Miss MC LEOD rscallcd thiat during the period sho was
cmployed as Dopartmontal Scerotney o zpicial couricr came ‘
from Los olomos 2rd delivered to LMILY MORRISON a quantityi

63 -5Idup .53y
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of clagsified material wnicn was allcgedly to o¢ used
as a2 continuation of thc position waich EMILY MCRRISON had ;
formerly hcld ot Los Alwmose She statud that EHILY MORISON
gave her this package of documcnts fer gafckooping in tho
Number QOne safe, She .indicated that BHILY (1ORRISOV would
from time to time come to her and request thesc documents
and thercaftor sinc would rcmove thua from the Nuadber One

afu and EMILY MORKRISON would usurlly take thiom to ne
officu of her husband, w.ich was “ppreximntusly 150 foct
or so down thg hall from Dre BaClilkR'3 officeg, whoveo the
Number One safe was Kept.

- s

Miss 1C LEOD stated that BMILY MORRISON would sub- :
sequcntly return the documints to her to bu rouplaced In tae
safe; however, she stabted that tliere wis no accounting of
thwse docunents 1nd she never knew tnio cx2ct nuaver of
documcnts wnich were meinteinsd in tiiis picktc.

Conccerning the Humber fwo sar., [fiss 10 LEOD -
furnishced the lfollowlng inflormation: -

Sne statud tnat this safe was ouvtained during the
winter of 1946 to nhold classilicd matcerials shich were sent
from Los [Llamos to Dr. BETIE. She cxplaincd tiies Dr.

BETHE w2s on a committec whicn reviewed matorinls in ‘
order to duclde whother thuv should be duclassiulCicds  3nke o
statud taxt thure wore considerable classirficd docunients
sent to Dr. 3EE by Registercd Hall from Los Llumos,

She belicvad that one ROBERT DAVIS was cmployod 1t Los
Alamos and tnat .o would reecvive the docunents upon o=
classificotion, from this committee. Shic intleated tnag .
there was no churge-out rcecord koept in this safa wille
she was employsd as Departimental Suerctary.

_t MW Y.

{
Concorning the combination ey tais safc, she stated "
that upon ohtzalning the safe, wnleh tag Govoernment proporty i
a3 wag the Numbcer One safc, Dre B.CUER sct thce combination )
~and recorded 1t ¢n o picece of pnper for her to commlt to i
memory and thcreaftoer this picce of paper was burncd.
Shu stated that-sic passud thls combirtion on to JEAN
TOWER in kcbruary, 1947 and snc docs nov .veall tuat
anyonc ¢lso other than Dre B4iCHER, JEN TOWER and hersclf
kncw this combination, '
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Miss Mo LI0D furnisnvd the i1ollowing information
pertaining to HIP.s

She stated that Dr. 3E8THE, Dr. SB.aChfid and CH.LILES
BAKER, a rcscarch assistant at Cornell University, were
all conaultants to the NEPL Projuct. Shc stated that
BAKER had formerly bcen connoctcd with thace Los alames
atonmic Energy Project, as were Drs. pRitn and BLCHER.
She recallod thot all tnrcc of tnusc wocn had on various
occasions mads sceparate trips to dow York City to sec a
Mre LAMBERT(?), who was Precident of the nirehild Lirplanc
and Enging Corporation, witn officus ot Rockefeller Plaza,
New York City. Siwc indicated that this individual would
on occasions come to I[tnaca, Ncw York vin his private plane,
to consult with Doctors BETHE, B..CilwR and B.XER. .3he re-
called taking dictation on tne carly stapna ol tho NERL
Projcet for Doctors BETHE and BuCilti, copics ol wihich wers
maintained in the Nurmber Once safec. She statod that these.
-letters wore scnt Reglstored Mail. -

Miss MC LEOD stated she could not reeall any
reports during the period sac was unoloyed s Departmuntol
Socretary, and stated that Y"The NEP, Project lrom the out-
sct was considovred to bo something fantazstic and wes just
a matter which you might joi'c about." Shec stut.d sne Lad .
later loorned thol tne idea of WEPL nud considorabls merit
and it is nor understoanding that today it is oe 711l bo
succeszful venture, “

Miss MC LEOD identificd various photozriaphs of
Dr. WELDON BRUCE DL.YTON as an indiviqotl vmo was eitheor
a graduate student or a graduzte assisbant in tho pPhysics
vepartment during the period she was at Corne¢ll Univorsity,
She stated sne possibly had met CLROL DAYTON at Rockefcller
Hall. She indicated that Rockefcller dall hous:d the phy-
glcs Departnent and the Laboratory at Corncll University.

Miss MC LEOD statcd that Da¥YTON did rot work
dirccetly under Doctor BETHE; howover, shic sbated tho
Gradunte School was a well knit, c¢losc organization and
almost everyone in tho wopartmment was krown to cverybody
elso, Shu stated tnoy often attendoud sosials and reccptions

- 10 - 45‘ S90¢D. 53y

N —— Y S PR O

~ W glpeg ™~ - B



® e

NY 565-15360

at various Faculty mcmbors! homes and tnsy nad ample oppor-
tunity bto bocome known to onc anothur. Shc statoq tnat
DAYTON, to her knowlodire, did not have =ccess tocu ithur tag
Nuabcr One or Number Two safcs aforemcnticricd nnd she nins
no knowlcdge that DAYTON may havs and any accuss to mator-
ials which Doctor BETHS maintgincd.

3

.
Concorning WILLIAM PERL, Miss 1C LEOD fallud to

identify various photographs of him wiilcn were sxliibitsd to

ncr; nowever, sie s tated tnat sn. roecallod renaing toout

hiz arrcst in tae New Lork newspaperse She stited 1t was

very hazy in nor mind; howsver, sne cannobt deilnituely

placs where, but there was somutning ahout PERL or PERLE

in Dr. BATHE'!'S papers. Shoe stated it was possible that

Dr. BEThE had corresponded with somcons by the naac of

PERL.,

On October 12, 1951 Miss {3 LEOD tclupnonicalliy
advised tae writor tnat sne was roforring to 2 man by the
nams of PBIER(S, instcad of PERL or PrRLE 235 wentioned *
above., She stnbed that Dre Habid . BAETHE menttlonad
PEIERLS in connoction with his book entitloed "Elomoenbory
Nuelear Thoory", published by John wiley, 1747.

v Photographs of ALFRED S..RANT, LOUISE 35a..0T,
MAXWELﬁ}%{NESTONE and various otncr ilndividunls conncctoed
with the ROSHWNBHRG cspilonage group woru cxalbited to [riss®
MC LEOD without cffecting identitications,

. Miss MC LEOD te¢lophonically contacbted tie Few
York Orfice on Uctober 16, 1951, and «dviscd S.. ROBERT .
ROY.LL that Dr. BETHE may have obtainsd the comdinztion
for the Number Two safe abt tne time s {urnishced the com-
bination to JEAN TOWER. She stated tnnt Dr. BLTHE had
accy3s to this safe inremuch s 1t was In nis off'ice 2nd
he would nelp himself in osbtalning dccuments from this safe.
Sne also adviscd that at 'the time Dr. 2.0iER furnished
her withh the combination.of the Numbér One cafle ne resct
the combination, a~and ticru Is 2 question in her mind o to
whether at the time he physiecally paszud the swf'v on to
pr. WILSON that he passed on the cembirchion of tois sofo)
to Dr. WILSOW. Shce stated Dre WILSCH w2b raeluctint to 2actcept
the responsibllity of the ilumber One saf¢ 2nd this accounts
for question in her mind as tc wnothior hoe nctually recclved
the combination from Dr. B..CHER.

- 11 - éb".:"?ai‘a.sa,z
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Miss MC LEOD also adviscd that Dr. B“CnnR
filod the ncecssary forms for her to obtain clo2rance to
hondle the classified documents in tho Number Onoe safc at
the time of hcer employment in sapril, 1946. She stated
she doss not know wnether siic ovor reccived any clearance
inasimuch as there was no apparent lnvcstization conducted
pertaining to hor clewance. In this commoction she 21s0
adviged tnat sho had no knowlodzc of who ther JE.JI TOWER
‘had cloarance to handle classified documents,

The indices of tho New York YUrfice fail to ro-
féect any roferonces bulieved to be identical with Miss
MC LEOD.

III. ADDITION.LL INNVESTIZATION
TO LOCATE ALFRED S.R.inT

-

: Confid:ntial Informant T-2, of known pcliability, -
has advisod that BRUCE DnYTON (Dr. WELDON BRUCEND.YTON)
received an alr mail letter in care of nis Jamaida pPlain,
Massachusutts, rosidence from Isracl on ilovemoc. 13, 1951,
* This informant statod that this air mail letter had no
return address.

It is noted that tne letter DLYTON roceiwgd from
Isreal could possibly be from eithur C4ROL DOROTHY DNYTON and/or
from /LFRED S.R.NTs The latter two l-ft the Uniltcd Statos
together and their prosent locatlon is unitrown. It is also
possible that ALFRED SaR.HT 1is in contact with his wife,
LOUISE SJ\I{‘;\T, thr‘ough Mr, and Mrs. UHRLY R@SALT, or
Mrs¢ ANNE ROSSANT (MURALY ROSSANT!S motiacr) and taat
- contact has beun established vla il ROSSaNTS or dlruutlj
';L_bathen WELDON BURCE DnYTON and his wife CAROL DUYTON.

-2 -
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It is recalled that Confidenti{al Informant T-l,
of known rcliability has advised that a letter addrsssed
ROS

- to Mrs. VICTOR K. S, in care of Wsst Snore Road,
RD #3, Ithaca, New York, postmarkad August 2y, 1951, at
New York City, bore the return address of ROSSARNT,.

gotel Earlse, New York. rire ALF.ED LANDI, i.znager and
Partner, Hotel Earle, 1C3 asaverly Place, New fork City,
advised on August 29, 1951, that a Mr. and i'rs. MURRAY J.
ROSSANT of Coral Gables, Florlda, r:o:istared at this
hotel on August 17, 1951, and were thon residing in room

508. - .

. Mr. ALFRED LAWDI, Partnpr, otel rarle, 103
Heverly Place, iiew York City, a dvised t.:e writer on
December 5, 1951, that ir. and drs. MUIAY J. ROSSANT of
Coral Gaoles, Florida, initlally resistered at this hotel
on August 17, 1951, and departed on Scptemcer 1Y, 1951, )
Thereafter, they allegedly travelled upstate hew York and
remained until on or about Octover 27, 1951. On October
27, 1951 they, the R0SSAITS, re-recglstered -at tne notel
Earle and departed on DReceuber u 5951.- They left a
forwarding address of 815 croenwich Strcet, New Yorx 1k,
New York. : :

FE N

Mr. LANDI indicated that n={ither #r, nor ilrs.
ROSSANT wzre eimployed, to his inowlecdie, during elther &
their visits. On Decembdor l, 1951 , according to LANDI,
mail w%3 recelved for MURRAY J. WQ33AiT from the
Manufacltlrsps Trust Ci mpany, 370 Sltcu Avonue, Now: “Yark ’
! Citys. Thid'mail (bagk st.utemvnt) was Jorwarded to-the |
815 Groenwich Street-aldresa on Decerber 5, 1951, X

-

Ay
-~

T8 Yt U AYDI advlsed tnot MURRAY J. ROSSANT has a
brother named - JAM:ES ROSSANT, 49 Perkins, Cambrlidge, .

. | -13- 65’-;‘9.:%;- ¥3¢
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Massachusetts. ide was a guest at this hotel for one
niglit dwing t.:e recent Thanksgiving holldays.

Inquiry at 3815 Greenwicii Strcet, Hew York 1,
New York, on Decemoer 5, 1951, indicated that iir. and
Mrs. MURRAY J. ROSSANT are currently r esiding in Apart-
ment 2-Ce« On December 5, 1951, Mr. FRED PARUP, 36
Horatic 8treet, wew Jfork 1ll, WNew Yorik, t elephone number
CHlelsea 3-1)55, advised tne writer that Mr, and HMrs.
MURRAY J. RO3SANT are now residinyg in Apartnent 2-C at
315 Greenwich Street, New York City. PARUP is tae
superintendent of this building and he indicated that they
moved in on December i, 1951. He stated that DOROTHY
TUREK, Apartment 2-D, 815 Greenwich Street, Wew York ¢ity,
1s tne owner ard agent for this apartment bullding.
PARUP stated that he would ilmmediately advise the writer
if any Information is received pertainiyg to> a contemplated
departure from the 815 Grecnwich Street address by the
ROS3ANTS.
i

longydistance toll call was mads from tne ROSSANT'S
room, number 508, to Miami L88047. He stated tnat this
was a $3.00 charge. -

Confidential Inﬁgimunt 7-5, of known reli-
ability, advised that ALEX YSON (+irs. JOLL JAY30HN,

‘siszter of ALMRED S.uRANT), 4 0ld Westbury Road, Wegmorw

Estate, 0ld Westbury, Long Island, New fork, recelved

mail with the return address of VICTOR K. D. RO338, 1llbL

North Aurora Street, Lthaca, ifew York, on November 19,

1951. /

confidential Informant T-5, mentioned pre=
viously, and 7~6, T-7 and T-8, all of known rellabllity,
have advised tuat no mail was rc¢celved {rom citiier ALFRED
or LOUISE SARANT by NWOUDA GEORGE SARAIIT, ALFRED!'S father,

 ELECTRA, SARANT JAYSON, nis slster, or by WIuulAl or

GEORGE™SARANT, hprothers or SARANT during tixs puriod
covered by thils report,

~PENDIHNG -~ o

R ¢ T T —-— e T ———— _—
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INFORMANTS

T~2

T-8

MISCELLANEOQOUS

ADMINISTRATIVE

stk contactod by SAS JOH:! A.

HANR L1101 and ROBEXT i ROYAL, on
JUIy 10, 19510

'Mall cover on Dr.. .cLDO! BAUYCE DLAYTON'S

reaidznce, 45 Orchurd 3truet, Yamalca
?lain, dauaachugatus.

dail covcr on ths rousidence of
VICTOR K. D. 1033, West 3norc Road,
RD #3, ILthaca, izw Yoek_

Jail cover on ir. wnd -rs, JOEL (ZLECTAa)
“-JAYSON, 4 0l1ld UWoesthury Roxd, Wezmore

Estata, Old Westbury, uOﬂS Iulknd, wTew
York.

Mail cover on GEORGE SARLLT, 716 3outn
Grove Struct, Frcqoort, Now fork.

Mail Cover on NOIA G SRR 1T, 160
Wust tierrlelk Rond, 3414;in, Hew York

Mall Cover on WILLLJY S.RallT, 3434 .
Hawthorno Drive South, wantagh, Nuw
York, Box 38,

Coplcs or this report arv boing furnisaned to

the Boston, Bui'falo, Clevcland, Loz angules, Nuwark,

=15 (,.'s"s'? ofo- §3¢
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ADMINISTRATIVE (Cont'd.) ‘

Pittsburgh, San Francisco, Salt Lake City, and Washington

Fleld 0ffices, inasmuch as these offices may possibly
participate in this investigation in the future or are
now conducting investigation in this matter,

This report is beinpg clas3sified SECURITY
INFORMATION = SéiEhT inasmuch as iaformation appearing herein
d by Conridential Informant T-3 originally

which was furnis
bore this classiflcation.

LEADS
MIAMI

At Coral Gables, Fla,

Will establish lieison with the
appropriate Clerk of Courts to detcrmine when and if
LOUIS SARANT filed sult for a divorce from ALFPRED
SARANT, and accordingly report tull information.
Although there is an indication that LOULSE SARALT will
_obtain a divorce, it is not known where and wiiin., If
should be noted that in New York State the only cause
for action is adultry and it 1is belleved that gshe may be
planning to take advantage of the more liberal divorce
laws in the Stute of Florida and that possibly during
the latter part of ner stay at Coral Gables, snhe might
possibly file a divorce pctition.

At Miami, Fla,

Will identify telcphone listing
Miami 488047,

PHILADELPHIA

3

E

At Lewisburg, Pa,

Will interview DAVID GREENITASS at
the United States Penitentiary in an addittonal atbtenpt
to more definitely establish the date in June, 1950 that
ROSENBERG last contacted him. ' )

=16 - 65 -59249- 53¢
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ADMINTS TRATIVE (Conttd.)

Will discuss with D.ViID GREENGL:3S
1nformation furnished by his wife, RUTHe It 1s noted that
RUTH GREENGL.SS states that the date is June 10, 1950,

NEW YORK
| At New York, New York

Will report any infornation lndlcatlng
that Mr. and Mrs. MURRAY J. ROSS.NT, apartment 2-C, 815
Greenwich Street, New yYork City, 1s in contsct wilth
Dr. WELDON BRUCZ Du«YTON and/or LOUISE SiR.NT,

REFERENCE
Report of Si ROBERT . nOZ.L, 10/5/51, New York.~
Boston letter to Burcau, 10/30/Y1. .
i
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ADMINISTRATIVE (Conttd.)

Pittsburgh, San
Fleld Offices, ina
participate in this
now conducting invest

ancisco, Salt Lake City, and Wwas
uch as these offlces may pussij
nvestlgation in the future
;ation In this matter.

P oY

LEADS
MIAMI

At Coral Gables, Flo

lzon with the »
nlne wnen and 1f

from .\LFRED
ntormaition.
QUISE 3SudalNT will

and wnen. It *
tre Only cause R

Will estaplis)
appropriate Clerk of Courts to det
LOUIS 34iRANT filed suit for a divof
SARANT, and accordlnglj report fpil
Although there is an indication/ that
obtain 2 divorce, it 1is not knoéwn wher
should be noted that in New York S.ate
for action 18 adultry and iy’ is believed§ tnat she may be
planning to take advantage/oi the morc lJiberal divorce
laws in the State of Florida and that pogsibly Quring
the latter part of her sfay at Coral Gab es, she migh~
possibly file a dxvorz?-petltion.

orida

At Miami, I

‘ ) W1ll identily telephorle listing
Miami 488047. - _ i

PHILADELPHIL. !

at dewlsbury, Pennsylvania

: Will interview DaVID FR=EHGLASS at
the United States Penltontiary In an addl 1onul attempt
efinitoly establish the date in,June, 1950 that

last sontacted him,
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT ALBANY

REPORT MADE AT

NEW YORK - 1/

DATE WHEN

{5 PERIOD FOR WHICH t4AADE RCPORT MADE 8Y
8/s2 §/29310/6,11,15+ ROBERT. F. ROYAL
7,19-23,25;11/

TITLR

ALFRED EPA1INONDAS

10,13-15,20, 21 ; | craracrer oF case
12/l4-6,10/51

SARLNT, was. BT AL e3PI0NAGE - R

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

JAS) INTARLATICH C{‘.ﬂ'i.ilf 2
1;’%&:‘“! IS UHCDASSIFLIED )
EICEET W ERE SHOM

OIHERWI SEe, -

LSTeALTD
O3
LT

I T
(lustalose

RUTH GRLENGLA3SS advised that
sownetime durinzg 6/10/50, her
husvand DAVIy JREBIGLAIS was
last contacted by JULIUS. ‘
RO0S&LN3BERG.  From int'oraation
previously developed 1t would
appear that A03BN=ERG and MAIWELL
FIinmSTONE contached LLFED 3ARLNT in
Tthaca, ii.Ye., On Juns 9ith eor .June 10,
1950, iiss finRS 7IC LEOD, forumer
secretary of POr. 410 L. BETHE,
interviewed. 3:e advized tnat the
following individuals had usze ‘ol the
- safe in which data was kept in
Nuclear Studies 3choel, Cornell
University, durin: tae veriod froa
L/1/h6 until 5/14/L7% Or. ROBERT
. BaCtR, Pre HICHZRD FPLY N, Dr.
ROZBART WIL3SOm, ETTLY HO0RII30
(wife of Dr. PJILLI? MOSRISO:H), Ja N
TOWER, a secretary, und nerseli. Mr.
and #rz. URRAY J. Q053407 currently
residing 815 Greenwicii 3t., NYC, no
indication tast ths ROS3LUTS are in

>

A S
< ey~ direct contact with WiLOQ. SRUCE D.YTON.
At dinie =Y ICTOR ¥X. D,

‘ 038 1n contact with LLELLS
JAYSONJ(ELECTRA SARANT Ja¥XSON) on
11/19/51.
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FORWARDED:

SPEC)AL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

IN CHARGE
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55)- Bureau (65-59242) , :
I - Llbany (65-160l) ' ;
1 - Boston (65-3387). (Info,) ?
1 - Burfalo (55-1993) (Info.) : :
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Memorandum L, F, Schwartz to R, W, Smith
RE: '

If no main file exists or subject has not previously been
considered for Security Index, information in Bureau files concerning
subject should be reviewad and necessary investigation, if any, should !
~ be initiated. Particular reference should be made to Section 87D,
pages 44-47, Manual of Instructions, pertaining to consideration of
j subjects for Security Index and Section 105G, Manual of Instructions,
( pertaining to disaffection of United States citizens. °

A |
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(} (1) 100-202336 i : :
- R - e _:‘ . A‘PFR‘E‘-_\R;; M »,'f : ._,,' T §<‘~,_,
Date: Septeuber 24, 1962 SR o S
. Bl 'j_-"?.‘s 5 . . )
To: Director s 'gtfP53ﬂi.cyjimr AP
Central intelligence Agency ‘*%,ahp%/ a2 R
R VIR Te oo, ' EEETEN ‘ ‘ :\—_‘7;,/ \{&N;” ‘:.'A-'i-'.'-‘fi
o RnE T . -Attertion:. Veputy Director, Plans - R !7“?:;.A”}\’_
- S T SN e ' Lo
.-« From: '« John Edgar Hoover,-Director - - LI F oy ffZ: AU
Subject: ERNEST LOUIS ZAUGG - BRI
- " MISCELLANEOUS - IHFORJATION CONCERNIRG A
~— (Nationalities Intelligence) L
Reference is made to your letter dated Septenber 7 o
- 7| 1962, concerning coptionea subject, your reference CSCI 3/775,517,- ®
e and to our reply thereto dated Septeubder 18, 1962. . a,i‘d; ¥
. - You advised that sub ect's uncle, Albert Holzer, - "i"\(l?
was married to Christel Fuchs Heineman, the sister of ilaus R
Fuchs. You requested informaticn c¢oncerning Albert and wloy
Christel Holzer and any connoction they uiginy Rave with Zaupy WL
other than fanily ties. As you werz previously advised, Ny
our files contain no information ldentifiable with Albert S
Hotzer. » Coe Co, - ‘ R ot
l ) ) e P . RS i . s o . \i) -:n
A review of our files does not revcal any ianforaation ?1'2
indicating any conrection between the Holzers and 2au§§_pther . -
» o t

than that the Boston City Director* as of January 1

lis*s Ernest Zaugzg and Iarguerite (vidow of Otto E.) as - NS
l_‘
]

- TN B

- ALi0n
[-AEIN Y5 UNCLASSIFIED

residing at 190 Clare Avenuec, KRyde Park, Boston, .assachusetts.
It is noted that this is the same address as that given by yeu
for Christel Meireman in 1954. %

RE SHOWN

e cE™

aEa '
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- ( 1 - 100-346228 (Christel Heineman) . ;af,;
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bircctor N
Central Intelligence Azency % : Lo

In 1950 curing the investigation of. Klaus Fechs

his brother-in-law, Robert Neincmen, “elurtantly adaitted ¢

current active memocersaip in the Cotraunl st Party In Cambridge,
Hassachusctts, and that Conmumst 2arty meetings had been -
held in hic home. Klaus Puchs has stated that als sister was o
not implicated in his espionuge e¢peration. Ye did state, ° 'L--"-f’
however, that she was cvidenily an active undercover comnmist
in Gerrany and may have witnessed his meetings with his contact i

in Boston and may have decduced that these mectings were a S
continuation of his underground work in ferany. Dotk of the ’

- Heineuans vere cooperative when interviewed by this JDurean in - \

connecticn wi.,h the irwesti"'*t;on of Elous Fucks.

|
lhe il2incoans were c.)trf.mm.’ €or coue tiue - ,

The records of the United States Pistrict Court at - |
Boston indicate that Chriztel lelneran tiarricd Albest ilolzer
OctoLcr 8 1954, in Boston and that she was naturalized T )
Jul% 9.-:6 recewmn Certificate cf Noturalization “umber o
762 094. tur'Tiles co not indlcate t.m date ﬂze ileinemans
were dlvorccd. ) I , .

JORE )

o is at‘r 2l g8 copy of the report of Special Ageut
in Chars g o Jdated Junuaiy 28, 1947 at
philadeiisiia concorning wopert Bleck ieirenct which contains

irformation which may be of interest to you in this matier.

This is the result of « request for a check of our
files and should not be considercd as a clearaisce or noaclearance.

Enclosure ' \? &
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(NI) 100-202336

Date:
To:

B '."*‘

??_{fAttention°’ Deputy Dxrector, Plins "-f::sf’”f:;??f”'xJ

'From.,

s - 8

; 4/6;«:9 ? - ; g%‘)%(i:;g‘l‘ahaln -

Raed

Septenber 13, 1962

Director
Central Intelligence Agency

Subject: TRNEST LOUIS ZAUGG

_ Seatembcr 7,. 1962, concerniug subject your nunbér : e
‘ CI 3/772 517. o _ e

conccrning Albert Holzer, ~ ' . LN

acer
be11g
your A

@- 10

DFXC:vns

(6)
——r
hoTL:
Bufile
Heinem
with Z
is of

hundre
. We have

main file on Christel Fuchs He1neman there cre s;vcral

| when full results of file review on Heincrman are complcted.

g INTIZR‘ML SECURITY - SERMNANY

Reference is made to your letter of

Our f11e> contain no iuentifiable datu

We have voluaxnous neterial in our files - - i
ning the nsme Christel lelaeman, This is :
reviewed and the results wxll be furnlgngd C e
sency. : o ; SN

0-346228 (lleineman)

P it

CIA has submitted requests for nfornat1ou in
s concerning a Christel Fuchs Holzer, aka,, Christel
an, sister of Klaus Fuchs, and her possible connections

augg, a relctive of Christel by marrizge, Zaugg
interest to Cl& gbroad, In addition to four-scctxoq

CQ,,/

d refcrences requiring review, This is being done,
nothing on Albert Holzer and will advise CIA

AN 1

‘_ » (4 v
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- John Bdgar Hoovcr, Director ﬁ:}rs' .f~55 f”L“{%”
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~ Date: Jamaxry T, 1052
;T Toy  Legal Attacho '
el .. Maxico City, I'. F. (65-272)
" From: Jehn Edgar llogver, Ilrccior
Federal Dureau of Investization
Subject: ALFRID EPAMINONDAS CARANT, was., ¢t 2l
EJPIOHAGE - I
. . For your i:foraation, CIA, at the renucst of tbe Buzaun, 1is
-+ - continuing its cfforts to dsizralre vhetihor subject Sarant s actuaily
. succeedad in gctti.ng to I:urom 1l If s0 1o determive his pessiblc
l vbereabouta B . bt 53 .
% Uowever, in the ahszace of any fw-iler specifie information
YN} indtesting thot arant migat atill Le in Mexico you sre cutzorized to
W place this ratter in & closed statugc in your office. F
.o. - =
AN .
B .. —~
) .
: ?.:d cc: Albany . o
Vg B ’ N
A ol
02w E
‘rif i ce: Forelgn Service I'egk , /-
:ﬂ }“I :;‘ 4 ! . \//."’/' /
— m:hc/;,f/, R
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er DED IUB . ) Decembér 13, 175

¢ Y SPECIAL TCESFNCEIR

Director

Central Irtalligence Agency
2430 & Sbreet, He Wa
Washinaton, us. Ca

avtenticon:  Major Gemeral 7. G, Vymon
. Offiece of Spezizl Crerations

Fron: Jonn edear focver, Dircctor
Federal Bur.an of Invrrtijation

Subjeect: ALFRED EPAUINCHTAS SaPANT
- ESFIOQHAGE - R

. It =il ta noted thut ¢n the basls of Infeormatieon
pointrd oudt In tnah letterf vour agmney nag resvacted to cause
an aoorop-late dnquiry *o taywade with $he viow of drtar'nisg 51

ar Sarnnt and Duyton niyht peecentily be located

You zre advised that rocont infermition reenived by this
Bureau reflectad that Yeldon Braca Daytony!ths hushazd of ¢ arol
Duyton who i8 pres-ntly residing in Jarilca rflain near Boo-tor,
iassachnsatbz, received an adr letter from Israel on Norermber 13,
1951+ This letter hid no rﬂturn addraas,
. v I, .)l
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Agency
Packat ‘F. 17

REFERRAL DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION

Rosenberg Et Al, ~,

R

HQ or #ile ; | Serial | Date y ¥
ield Ofc.| Mo, No, of Serisl DELETIONS (S)

HQ 65-59242 681 9-9-53 (b)(3) Recommendations for release or denial and

the appropriate exemption provisions are

HQ 134-435 NR 5-12-55 noted with each document. The statutes

. 9 under which (b)(3) is invoked are the

NY 100-89559| 172 12-8-5 National Security Act of 1947 and the

' CIA Act of 1949,

NY ‘ 100-89559 173 12-8-59

NY 100-89559 174 5-3-61 o

NY 100-81002] 197 10-2-52

HQ 65-59336 387 9-19-63

HQ 65-59336 386 7-29-63

HQ 65-59336 384 4-8-63

HQ 65-59336 383 3-13-63 .

HQ 65-59336 343 ~7-18-58

HQ 65-59336 NR 1#-13-61

-4",« '




REFERRAL DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION

;2::2{ No. CII;A Rosenberg Et Al. . _ _ _
q or File | Serial | Date LY |
eld Ofc.| No, No. of Serial DELETIONS (S)
(b)(1) These documents have been classified by
NY 100-89559| 172 12-8-59 CIA pursuant to Executive Order 11652, -~
NY 100-89559 173 12-8-59 t.
NY 100-89559 174 5-3-61 |
HQ 65-59336 387 '9-19-63
HQ 65-59336 NR 11-13-61
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- . (\‘TRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENC@

WASHINGTON 25,D. C.
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10 Director

Feleral Pureau of Investigation
Attention: NMr. S. J. Papich

d .
FRQM: Deputy Director, Plans g !
2 H O ‘\/_ﬁ_
SUBJECT: Alfred Epaminondas SARANT

1. Reference is made to your request dated 17 July 1953,
your File rio. 65-59242, conceruing any lmowlecge larie”nlCiiQ.IDY, ]
aunt of Subjsct, may have as To itnhe precent wiereabouts of oubgect. !
~

L.
. 5. ‘e vwill advise you if any further information is macde L'
aveilable to us. ‘3
RECORDED - /4.5-.5"75?5(9- 2
C: DR=10058 INDTYFD - 73 b {
P S AR S ,
¢ o ‘ 'l':;. ‘e / ‘/
- e /' bl g J J/
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T T NTBALIN’TELLIGENC:AGEN_ R
LR U T R WASHINGTONZS.D.C B N

:j. { :-J.' - ) J

L : . ' i ‘."» !

¢ N ‘ - » s . ll -3

i MEMORAND"‘:FUR Da.rector G e s

A R J Federal Bumau of Investlgation R

;. "ATTENTION' .r',‘; | Mr. Sam J. Papid1 SRR T AR
3 L (FBI File ifllB-2768) o
‘ < . :~:.-‘ ) R
; RS "'.i‘iar_'ﬁ‘ne' #11;0'-'2581;)
:< : . ’. ) ‘.!.«1 AL S J = - . ,.,!v . ,‘ R '.
L ey 1. Reference :Ls made tB recent ettors o your Buz’eai! fron. th:.s offioe
.+ ihom ‘the’ above’ named Snbjects who.were assigied to the 3ection, »
e Div:.sion, Branch, 0SS during Vorla War, I, .»;
E ‘-_".uu.s sectiorx ‘was heaaeu uy Soviet Agent, at t.hat tme. 3

' 42. Recent resea.rch by this office i.n connect-ion with
,OSS emplovment ‘has developed what appears to be a Cormunist. colons " .« .17
. '_17ation_of the Section of 0SS as early as March 19h2; A~ . 7
.4 * March 1942 roster or personnel in .the vectlon lists three . 'f;av,
. persons in that section.- includ;.ng wour security files reflect A
.t.hat in additim‘to one ,of une: remaining two was a member Of. the f Sh
“Communist Party in 19!43, .and’ that the other. was ]iving in :
- home and was descr:bed as having aim.-s frequently\aln accord vlin une wmm1st

.
S . - * P 5 i o \* u
Pa.rty. I v l‘ T ' (.. .'_. IR PR ":’?-.- IO ‘r. oo ,',__ .._, ~‘. S _:.1 ) _. N

- ‘ ! N .r, [N ? B . L . ~ .
M -' R EETRIRRS BN 'y [ 1o 2 .’ Wyt

e TR

Ml (/2

v 23, An October 19)42 roster of pe;somel in the ,Sect:.on e
"*,lists si.x persons in’ that section. -Our Secunty files' rerlect that of..;. .

L 1 'the sl one,- ihas been :Ldentif:.ed as a Soviet Agent; the second, i

B rhi,s secret.avv.“--a; oeen identified as a 1943 Comminist Party, membery .the s

P
T e
l.—_

b "L )

.third, | formerly:held -an official position friia Commmni st Youth '+
- Organizavion <2 Soviet.
PoooC agent' the fo..uu, [&SS1Siany, was-4ivIng in his nome in ‘1942 and

R e (B T 04 M A
v -

"described to have ams? n*equent]y *in accord with the’ COmum.st Partvs

"« ..

AR

Y "!urtaue;:\wm-_«\,v'. ;{
. '! varis on the“¥nown Commnist’ afﬁhatmns of the- abov ndinduals are set - .-l
E forth in the 'attached manorandum. e : g s A A
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Lo b Because of- the hiPh degree B COmnum.st, infiltratlon as early T

as 1942 $- the ‘Section, and. the appearance that ohly. those, :
" ‘ho were Communists or sympathetic to Co:runism were brought into that G
_ section, we conslder as suspect,’ from a Communist: Standpoint, all persons - b
v who later came into that section, part.:.cularly .and '

. . L T c - T e R .
e D N - N : ' -, . - - : .
R . oa b ¢ RS -

5. ~We have roted that Elizabeth Bentley ha.s nrevmusly been contact.ed

by your Bureau regardmg the activities of ‘in Soviet .
* '+, espionage activities during korld War II. ' Shouta sne again be contacted
' .regarding bv vour Rureau at a future date, we would appreciate - - o

_the nemes or and being mentioned to ber, . -~ -

a5 well as the names or-tha others lasted in the attached memorandum who | S
- sere also in the Section, and this offlce being advisdd - i T e T
- “should ghe express a ramliatity with any of them. Attached herewith A =
« . 7.are photographs, where amumg, on, these mﬁvlduals. - : o7

-4

.

‘!".

':r"n'n' &‘HE DIRECTOR OF, CENTRAL INTELI.IGENGE.- v

RV L WL ik

@ .
'

o Attadments% 5
2 Photographs
S - Memorandum. :" 7




de e T - 'LABOR SUPPLY SECTIQN, BOONMICS DIVISION

o oo, NESEARGH AND ANATYSIS. FRANGH, 0Ss-19h2 e
g f'":"} . .\ -. » ‘ "v R N ’ Q{J . DRI ) N ir, 1.\‘.' .-"\ »

Rame = - . B gggi_ti_oL Cammmist Aftiliations and Assocxations -
' C’hht, Identiﬁed by Elizabeth Bentley as a_

-" Section, . member.of : the Perlo networke

Division. ;,

: ' S ) ]
B R _\uasvea as such in both NN
c¢..0 7 7. [ March and Oetober 19h2 © - - v n o pga s

_f: Secretary to Identin.ed 'by FBI as 3.9)43 member 34 the i
ara’ ty -(Listed as " South Side Professional® cub of COrrmunist

j,_ (married name) - 2. guen in. both March and Partl of San Francisce, Califo nia,

.

" DeUe " B

- UsUs Ba . \;'(‘. .1-had previously held ‘official position . in i

' FBI Washingbon Field - “ N ": ?‘ - that organization;

Do 0.B. & OctOber 19h2 matera) h’;i
- FBI #1T=205us - L = . -
N° Photo available
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/'lssistant to ving :Ln {home, :!n l9b2.<z
S ‘(Listed as ' :
-~ . - “ouch 1 both March and’ - Descraved by one *
Sy ] Octoher 19)42 rosters) ! acquaintance in ]9h2 as having ai.lps rre-&
i : - e ‘-rQuently in accord with the aims of the 34

: ST PR & .Q.'; . «.,‘-.'}:’\ o + Cormpnist Pa.rty, fbut I'do not belleve"_":'
R ‘%.‘:.:w;_':‘ L T '_" Fy “‘that he ever’ approved of themeans used, "3‘

___.Af;_,._f;. s AT S e T T used by t.he Gonmunlst Party in Russia.‘ ;‘ ;

Pl L

Reported to have stated in 19)41 that he"z

o o-(First listed in - 3 ..+a Commnist Youth Orgariizatian
-3 ..";‘. S October 191;2 mster s and had once been an official deiegate * >
N .to a Commmnist conference’ ~from =

ot

" 0ffice File #121-10705 EER T
- Photo attached T NS T
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Communist @y .iliations and Associatiasns

L ¢ ..

aKa ‘
{marr.iea name) .. _° N
L.0.B. -

T {(First 1 ste
Photo attached 0, lan October 19}12 rost.er)
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7 {First.listed in Dctobe‘
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2 Octaoder 1952 3
- U 56 i e
{ Director T
rednr.—.l Burezu of invesitigation E ' Tt
De'u::t.:.c.r. ol Justice building T

Teath and Pennsylvania Avenue, K, ¥,
Yashin~t>a 25, D. C.

Attentions ir, Sasuel J. Paepich

Subjects Letter fron Professar Eelen 3. Pops .

Dear Sir;

RILIE IR o L
PP PR X e
st ==
, 0
' .
' !

-

Please be advised that & letter dated 27 Aurust 1952 was received
. by this Ageﬂc; {rox Professor :.elen 8. Pope, Fort Elfsborg, Ee L. Ko. 3,

Salez, Few Jursty, &a &pplicani for a position with this Agency. In
rer lctler, Professor Pope voiunteered certain aecuri.‘*' Lnfomatian
which i quoltd as fullowss L

L :
" g

~E

2 ®A neighbor here tliinks I si:ould subnit to you or to
the © B I & doubt I fecel about a former student of mine in
Broo x1yn College, from wiaich I retired in 1950 at the age
- sixty-five, In the Saturdar Evenins Post for May 31,
‘\ . 19)2, on page 33 is a plcture of Anawli Yexovlev, Russien

vice-consul in New York, inwvolved in the Flsus Fuchs case, - -
Ee looks to me like & former Erooklyn Csllege studcnt, Yilton
or Miltiades Beckos. I mever hed ¥ilton &s & student in a
- class, but knew him very well because he was a guiding spirit -
he e - in our Greek Club, Attican Society, of which I was faculty
alviser, He was, 1 think, the most charming person I ever
’1 net, i-=eaccly popular with all the professors and young
T : poople.

SIf A. Yakovlev once posed as the Greek ¥ilton Beckos,
our euthorities learncd of the deception, but there is one
Inieresiing feature that may have escaped their notice.
Iilton Beesos pretended to be totally blind., Yet after a
hicycle excursiosn of the Attican Society, in which I did
not Jjoin, one of thes girls told ze she wxas sure bLe was not
lind., Secondly, whea he and I were once trying toz;:gga[/,o 2z /%7
Flatbush Ave, and Kostrand &t the Junciicn, he su: X

scized py arm &ad with much ig-zasping pulled me R0 INDEXED ~———]
other side. I felt t.at bhe could not be blind, SERIALIZED e FILED
““‘;‘ .:" 4 :: )) 952
S *There were a good aany blind students - and o 09% .,LRK
T are - at Brooklym College. IwO girls in my-eizesc / s ,7_4

o fanetieallyr interested fn politics, but I q;nt n..t.h&._

fascist side,
)60~ Q/OOQ' )%

s '-!‘"":‘; N B L cg“ A —-‘Mwm;.;__wa—‘--i»-




" —:» :m;-.:_ - - - i r@ - - _": ; - —‘u’ : -:::-: ; :-:“
g ~ ‘ R R
7 C ‘ - ®] o "”t of Nilisa again “e‘.ent.l;r ttlle rea..jng ‘
S , Eliza-eik bo..ntleﬂs Qst o :ondare, pase 191, about Eelen,
- : wife o hathan Gregory sIlverasstery ter first hushaad was
a Enile Eussisn Volxov, by whox she had one child Anatole,

- On pare 152 she is deszribed as & 'slight, wiry woman's In

T B Brooklyn I m=t Eilton's mother, tall and sialely &and more -
o dominaiins than most Greek wonc, Ler daushter (Penclope?)
| ) wzs very beautiful, worzed in a nigkhieclub, then married a )
. Jew, connecied with the radis (I think writing scripts) and ¥ =%
acconpanied kin to California. ¥ilton later followed, If - .°F% 1% .7

Kilton is Yaxovlev, thea I !.m,_,me he boardad 'it.h Cmeeu t.o -

Che T - get a Greex bac‘gmnnd. . T _ e

L ®Ir Yilton is not Yakovlev, I bope I have mot injured - ¢!
L hin, Be ?1.1 respected aud loved bizn® .. . -, . .- ez S0 .;__1 :

A o

r Lo

- ’ " The above infornation ie forwardel for yonr use ot.]y, una abonld mt
e .;.,:4 . be d;.sse-:.izmted to anyone mm of" »uw AgenCyae. . -

© FOR m Lsszsu:r nmﬂ/nsmmn & smm:
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TO ¢ Director . ' .
Federal Bureau of Inves tigation

Attention: Mr. S. J. Papich

. or
B
BN N

FROM Deputy Direc;gr for Plans o™
A '

A/ "; | .
A Weldon Bruce DAYTON
Esplionage - Russia

Perjury

REFERENCE: FBI Files #(S) 65-59336, 18 May 196L;
' and #(E) 65-59336 2 August 1963

i]‘t,. 'T’-'L':) i

1, In your memorandum of 2 August 1963 you
asked to be informed when Subject left Bombay and /
to be told his destination, Thzijsgency learned .-

SUBJECT

"in January 196l that Mr. and Mrs YTON were g i
planning to return: to the United“States in August '~
196l for the first time in tive years. Their

son, Eric, was due to return to the U.S. on cr

about 30 January 196l to prepare tor his entrance

into college next fall,

AR 2. The memorandum dated 13 May 196l pascsed
" on a report concerning DAYTON's employment and

address in Bombay and requested confirmation, As
or' January 1964 DAYTON's employer was as stated
in the attachment to that memo, His address is
also correct according to information received
in late 1963, We have had no indication of
change of employment or address.

6SCI-3/761, 80 \; é 5 :___5: ?3 3é .—3 gq

e e b e s \

RN
- g\.\g\;} s JUN 996

. Sns—

rec g Ce /(;z*‘:’,achoﬁ"

'{f/ijg ' ' - Wfﬁiﬁ- 524
R .*" PSR - N ’ p
1é; wﬁf
S

6“1 ’ |R




" m_um,

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY [.[ =0 . =2 7ii 7%
WASHINGTON 25,D.C. - SRS

! ¢ Director . :
R Federal Bureau of Investiga
e Attention: Mr, 8. J, Pap
FROM :  Deputy Director, Plans .

' . %)
SUBJECT : Weldon Bruce DAYTON - . > NY

'REFERENCE :: A. Your Memorandum dated 18 December e
- 1062, JE) 65-59336; Subject: Weldop, " "~ |
Bruce DAYTON, ESPIONAGE - nmu, -9

PERJORY . N
| N
B, GCsQa- 3[775, 562, dated 1 April 1963 N =
ally reliable souroe of this ‘ ._ ) ;‘:: o

L" 8

ect said that he is working on cosmic ray research at the Tata e
Institute of Fundamental Research and he expects to be in Bombay &’ a
for another year. He mentioned his previous residencesin = - 9
Switzerland and Copenhagen, Denmark, and said that he has been - o
out of the United States for five years, He mentioned having - 5
taught at Occidental College near Los Angeles before hig departure ;

from the United States. Subject, according to source, seemed

reticent about discussing Occidental College, but nothing untoward .
was noticed in his behavior, ﬁ" ¥
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY . -

7 WASHINGTON 25, D. C. Lo T
&R ‘ 8 APR 1963
2“ . N . ot 0 '\.1 ) . L i .“"a.“ !:
im0 : Director o '
Federal Bureau of Investigat:.on .
Attuntion Mr. S. J. Papich /1{ o1
7\
. FROM : Deputy Direc(tor (Plans) Q‘(f"j

" . SUBJECT  : Weldon Bruce DAYTON - Confirmation of
% I : : .. Residence. in Bombay, . India 2,
. o b
i REFERENCE : Your memorandum dated 18 December 1962, ..
¥ : (E) 65-59336; Subject: Weldon Bruce o
"2 ' //DAY'ION Esplonage ; Rrus?ia "Perjury . . i ': ’
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R SR VCENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY "+~ SRR
' . WASHINGTON 35, D.C. ' T et
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" , .
i TO: | D rectlor
Federal Bureau ol Investigut.ion )
. Attention Nr. S. J. Papich P
i ‘\ [
4 - "h '
FROM: Deputy Director, Plans 4wt ih#-ﬁ:“_’ //
A Lo < ‘(1'*’ T do .
SUBJECT: DAYTON, Weldon Bruce aka Bruce DAYTON }i ~
v . -
. I4
ESPIOMAGE - R e
1. Referencn is made to your memorandum dated 25 July 1956
File No. 65-59335 and our CSCI-3/750,651 dated 18 July 1958,
captioned as above.
2. An Americon scieptist crent o v in the Lahore
area of Pekistan advise that he mei
Arerican cosnmic ray physicist Bruce wwwing a two-week .l ,

vigit to Bombay in early February. According to this sowrce, ‘5
Dayton has been out of the United States a nusiber of years ac :5
the Nils Bonr Institute in Copenbagen., Dayton is visiting Tata

Instiltute in Bombay for a short time only. It was source's

belief that Dayton plens to return to the Uniied States in the

near futurc, expectiing to stop in Lahore, Pakistan ard visit the

Atcriic Energy Center there prior to his return to the U, S.

CSCI-3/775,257
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S " CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY -
' ' WASHINGTON 28, D. C, T

o 18 JuL 1958 o
U Rl _
l 08 Director S
- Federsl Bureau of Inveettgation T el
FROM3 Deputy Director, Plans NP S
SUBJECT:  Weldon Bruce DAYTON
1, Referanoe 15 made to CSCI-B/'M?,829 and FBI Heno

# 100-20130,

B

. 2, Attached i2 e biographical summary on the captionod
subject. The summary is based largely on information made
available to this office from FBI files; therefore this office

would appreciate receiving any further information in your
files on the subject. Si.nce DAYTOR intends to teke a position
wvith the Tata Insti damental Research, Bom dia -

\ the near future
A

3. An expeditious handling of this roqnut would be
greatly eppreciated. !

3\ ) - ' S :’51 .\'
cs CI-750,651 o . '

Attachment: - ‘5—-5ﬁ33‘ \3%3
B:lographieal summary on Dayton -
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" SUBJECT: Weldon Bruce DAYTON

Attachment to CSCI-750,651 :

1, Weldon Bruce Dayton was born in Saint Belena

California, on 10 February 1918,

Dayton sttended tho

University of California, Berkley, California; and recéived .- -
bis M,A., Phd, at Cornell University, Ithacs, New York,
His chosen field was physics, and lster muclear physics,

during hig graduat.e vk,

2, Dayton was kmown to associate vith American
Commnist party members during his termure at Comell Univer-
gity. He was pever proved to be an actual party member, bot
was thought to have "leftist" sympathies,

3. During Dayton's association with Cornell University
8s a Research Assistant the Laboratory of Nuclear Studies,
a close friend, Alfneﬁarant and his fgmily came to live ».y
with the Dayton Y arly one year. (7-48/2-49). -
Sarant was later a suspect in the Rosenberg Espionage Case.
Dgyton also assoclated with known American Comminists during

his teaching temure in the Laborstory of Nuclear Science at
the Massachusetts Institute of Technmology, Cambridge, Mass.

L, In August, 1950, Dayton's wife accompanied Sgrant
from Ithace, N.Y. to Mexico City, where he fled to awoid being
questioned about his comnection with the Rosenberg case,

Mrs, Dayton acquired Mexican tourist cards for their trip using
the names, ®Mr, BruceXDeyton and Mrs. Cerol DXDayton®', Both _M*

Sarant and Mrs, Daﬁorﬂ?ave subsequently disappeared in Mexico, "
Dayton was known to have visited Mrs, Sarant and stayed Hﬁ—
ber for a period of time after his wife's diss;pau-anc.. -

5. Dayton accepted & professorship with the Santa Ans
Junior College, st Santa Ans, California, and was gainfully )
employed there as of July 1957, During the period of 1954-58, -
Dayton tried to get a passport to take a position at the Tats
Institute of Fundamental Research, in Bombay, India, This .
request was refused by the Department of State until the T T
Supreme Court decision on June 16, 1958 that passports cantt’ A
be denied on the basis of an applicant‘a beliefs or associations, . '.’*‘
It 1s thought that Dayton will proceed to take the Tata Institnto 1ee

position.
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SAC, New York (100-1288G9) 4/4/67 RN "
‘ -
Director, FBl  (100-429455) Personal Attention
b “ . e
- o .1 - Mr. Floyd
- - ROSE SOBELL ' _ 1 - Miss Triplett .
S - C 1 - Mr, Dunn .
: » i S e
_ Ja most sensitive and reliable source, advised that h
Ooldie Lerner, of L,‘D\ ol
Cindividual or orgunization) .
o/ Moscow, Russia, Vi ;}_7 ;
Tk e (addresn) b :
f in contact with Mrs. F. Pasternack, 56 Seventh Avenue, ' .
K tindividual or or anization. adiross) '
New York City, - : —

during October, 1966 . e i

L[]
{month, yeus)

The foreoing and the following INFORMATION OB TAINED FROM- ;9 F
NOT TO BE DISSEMINATED OUTSIDE THE BUREAU AND (\ A
SHOULD NOT BE SET OUT IN ANY INVESTIGATIVE REPORT. INFORMATION
FROM THIS INFORMANT SHOULD BE UTILIZED FOR LEAD PURPOSES ONLY AND
ANY STATEMENT CONCERNING THECOVERAGE IN EFFECT IN THIS INSTANCE \
MUST BE AVOIDED. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD THE SUBJECT OR ANY
UNAUTHORIZED PERSON BECOME AWARE THAT WE HAVE KNOWL EDGE OF THE

ABOVE-MENTIONED CONTACT. e .
Accordmg to the mformant in her contact with Pasternack, - ‘
Lerser discussed family matters with "Cousin Rose.” Cousin ' !

Rose" b4 to th b t.
oso"” may refer to the su| Jefi REC 19 (/Q 94/5'5"..33

Your FD-122 dated 2/27/67 in ated that the - '\r
subject's residence address was unknown. Through discreet 167
inquiry you should determine if the subject is residlng at 5‘ 1867~
the New York City address mentioned above and, if so, Bubmi

.-;;J -

A

b

APR4 1867
COMM.LR:

 on __ FD-122 and FD-366 to the Bureau. - x/__, =z,

~Looch / .

™ Jyp;rwt ;.. T I S T
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Py NOTR: ubject included in Security Index. Data set | e
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S : . : - M. E. Triplett

i

/0, News Yorx ‘ July 15, 1967

, ’
Lirector, FRI . ' PELICEAL ATTERTICK

!

169430 —/

BEK UEHLHAK - St e e
I-S‘ - i :

| SE FOLLURANG INFUlBATIUS OSTAINED i‘t;cu—
15 wil TU £5 DIGSARINATEL wiTuLIDL THs BLUREAU

K L OHUSLL BUT LE GET vUD 1N ANY INVCOTIGATIVE .EPUET, IN5(fe
YATIUK Fivid (A8 d.rUicdA¥D SR00Le pi TiLllZsD 30X Liad PIAPUSES
UNLY AED AXY STAF AEED CCNCAREING Ta¥ TUFunhsE IE EvFiCT 1Y THIS

&,

SII LT v SN GNACH O AEXD PERCCH sao AVE AZALE THAT FE H4TE
SNCILIDZE UF DL Folle VING Thruiils [ils GLlrdiaRD 4008 THAS
QLYK IANSy A MO T L BLLIAGLA &80 SLKS11dvE S.URCES

cdccording to the (nformant, .Jue Jehlman $8 en old
Jriend of _oldo &Kbranouna Lerner, akc “oldie Lerner, ura, lorry
Crecndlutt. dien Lerner vigited the .. o Ji'Car 2U=21=€4 to
3=21-CS, su'jfect was Ir jrequent centuct with lerner, took her
nuzeroud places und visited her gt tie #cme 0f .cbucca Lerner,
~ecuretl ({ndex 8 vjecte Jue wehlion hos teen aurried totce ond
has two 378, an artist (believed to reside in the New ifors City
orec) cnd on individual who 38 eadlcyed in Zashington, rot
Jarther clorifted,

#fter ‘0lda lerner returncd to the USSR, she relayed
nim- rous nesgagéeés to Xehlman through her sister, -.ebecca lerner.

e - ~Daring licy, 1365, iebecca Lerner called subject and had an argus i

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ f§‘<_. R

o N

ment with Aer. - At that time, Yehluan wc8 ploanning to take a trip -
to ~poine It wes obulcus that iedecca serner her atienstcd to
persuade ‘ehlnen to utalt the VA dnatcad,

itiring .epteater, 134€, !.rlecca lLerner criticized

. Falla lerner jor requcating Lose L. ta contact wue (delieved to
.} . be subLject;, 8tating that Sue would not like .to have Sose S,-in — -

contect «lith rer cnd that Colda lerner knew why, -~ebdecce dtoted
that she Aad glocya delfiered Z“olda ‘erncr’s letiers to Sue ond
called Sue wherever volda had regucstex her to dc g0,
e g 100-RIYES

- Azdstioncl dnjoraction recelied froa lhe source hos

revealed tnat tie above-mentboned roac ., 88 Zoge Sobell, motser

———

IFSTAVCE EVSE oh A1UIDID,  GRDil KT UIACURSTARC 33 SHOJILD THE 3 B ‘_."f
“t_ !
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ORIGINAL FILED T
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== =3orton Sobell ond ¢ couslm o the lerner fanily, wio—vistied — -
3 Fo dé é%er in voscows e o sED
56JUL .&'1 M o 198 JUL 19 1967
- - e on
- f;zr em’_t ;;5 ersenal Attention (SEE KOTE ON PAGE THEEE) y
sme .
: T o venn! - 105-1356968 (Golda, AbramQuna Lerner) .
DU?’“‘ ’EI'E _xL";.». ‘H. é)- ’500-429455 f_@‘gégobeg_giﬁ )

- o oy g mte -



- lavter to ini-, Kep lork - -- - - Tt T T
! O ) S P I O 3 :
vuring ecrly April, 1::7, seteccr larper fnjorned her = -7
stoter, -‘oddo Lerner, thet 3ie ::d colled -+ bat her pnone wes
not there any more., JShe thought that "d,gs" (bélbcved to de &
Yorris Pusternak/micht know where she w08,
(Huntaaaﬁeport 9225, Item 67D10F) - -
Since aubject mey be¢ the mother of o iedcral employee,
tdenitsy har and members of her iauncdiate Jondly, ascertain’
eaploynentes, checx yndicea and cunvaas tmfaraanca in ¢ position
+6 houe ZInowledge regarding early activities o/ the Lerner farily,
Nake reconnendation regordiny addstional investigation ond tnters
view, After background dota has deen obdiained, regaest Toshington
Fleld to check rccord{ of Central Inte]ltgance Agency and

§J <8ty

Tepcrtaernt of tcte, ( Information sron the. soirce tndicates that
Subject %os probadly trcveled cbrocd,) Tulnit reszzlts of tnveatfe

o] yotion fn o form guftadle sor disseminction bit do not Irclude
, infornatica Sron : h}.

l.eferencae 18 roce to reports of 7 Vincent Jo Cantlil
dated 4=)7-52 and £-11=52 capticned ‘}nrlQJe Tol/sang Xayer,
fsplonage = R,” urfile 65+15163, rerarding Susann Yehlran, who

moy be Identie ct. { TLik resard ¢o the age of this i
1agividaal, hes oiuised that sudbject looti~ s
RuCh Lounse an she 18,

(65-58900-47 and 55)

sceording to a "reexly Inielliqgence :eport” coted
7-15=32 jrom the Cecttle vjJice, torris jcaternak, Jeonne Lerner,
Jue sehlman and . Lox Jitees (01l Louny pcople jrom hew York)
Raci recertly arrived fn Seattle after a crosy=country htke, They
hod 3tarted srea Yew fork (ilty d.ring . eptemder, 1921, hLiked 2o
Lhicago where they atayed for scven monthe and qut Chicagb on
S=le?l2. They thren visited Terre i.aste, ..t. Loula, Aansas City, ’
leasengorth, l{olorado Sprirgys, Sonuver, :ellonstona fark, isutte
.. § .. -ond Jeatlle,  Xéties had orcnntvco she iovung Tcrcers Jcc;ue in
] - (ntecgo end the four Nes Yorsers hod oryorized branches of the
lea .e in ''t. Jeulsz, langad CILy crd jenver.s (n 7-14-22, they
continued thefr kike to san srarciseo. ke scurce ias gtuen Jor
thie inforaction,’ . 0-61 ‘

has crvised that during August,
_... 3905, “0lda lerner nenticned a Alich=iiire trip she hod mede froa
len Yerk to (olisfornta in 1921 ond 1327 to .nno lLeve of 2734 'ronz
lork F,, Brenx, lew York. Thercfore, it aopears cs 3 the aboue
¢njcrnotion pertolns to sibfect .ue sehlann ond elda lerner,

92
it it {Hunter Reﬁ?a ng?cfnggfguss 9 f?z
' Pasternak (Paaternack) who, according to
fa=visiting the c:a-thia sanmer piti-his uly ~lorence, -
hove baen descrided as ocousins of tae ierner Jantzy and uppear
to b8 rolated to ira, Fay FasteraccX, ¢ Leuventh Avenus, lew Yors,
Lew York, o JSriend or relattve of rose ‘ovell, It 13 nored that

<\k Yrae. foy Pasterncek resides In the scoe caorticnd hci82 a8 “cuell,

vy

b4

gh L=

(Hunter Report 7429, Item 66K18V; Hunter Renort 7430, Item 66184H;
Hunter fReport 7305, Itemge 2 = 66JAPAP 66J27C% and 66503AL) v
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Letter to SAC, New York ) ": ‘ . -

kEs SUE NEHLUVAN
v - 2
Two ertrc conies of tﬁ 3 ro-rmuricat:on arc rnished

9
Jor urjiles on Colca thramovnue erner {(['w Yerk Jtle 1.5-70101)
en Fcse Sobell, : . . . Coee e .

-van.

NCTE: Subject may be the mother of a Fecerocl employee since[oné
of her sons works in “asaington ard she wus evicdently upset when

she was contacted directly by Fose So>ell, mother c¢f Horton Sobell,

convicted esdioncne ancrt, GShe has deer mentlo“ed Jreouently
during contccts detween 50lda ierner ard ebecca -Lerner as "Sue”
and "Suc X."” end her last name hus been mentioncd onlu-twice. - She
is cvidently arn 02d friend who was exirsmely close te Golda Lerner
wher. folda wee in tie I[,., Ghe 'iocs not mcintain direct contact
with Goldn Lerner, iebeccc Lerner relays all tneir messares.
Lebecca Lerner cppears to be jeclous of ehlman who appears to be
"well off" fznarctally.\ -She nan oe icentical with one 3usann
ifehlmer, owner of a dress shop, who was in. contact with a Soviet
cgent.in 1952, At the time, the contact eopeared to pertain to
usiness Jor tne oviet a;ent wes mokwng several such centacts,
(fnformction wes sSummarized re s:@bject ecrd token from jollowing
gdditicnul Funter zeperts: 106-37845-1-1737 « Zunr ieport 1600,
ltem £4.°235; Hurcer feporit 1363, (ten Co:illun: unber eoort 21432,

ITtem €5 5Y; Zunter :icoport ?uua item Chilekly Hunter Aeport 3094,

ltem 652)_:L; Hunter HAenort 4604, ltezns 656.°2041,i7 (rﬂ 5t4; Hunter
resort 7429, item GEAloV re Roe e 3. coritact with Sue,
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¢ 'REFERRAL DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION | oL ]

Packet No, ) ‘ Rosenberg Et Al. . .nww. i
m.. Jate

'leld Ofc.| do. No., of Serisl DELETIONS (S) v 1k
---_-F-__...q.........F.........__._______________________________________r______ 
NY 1100-11342] 260 9/8/59 ‘ . . ' »
NY 100-10711% 2848 3/11/58 (b)(3) Recommendations for release or denial and - o
. the appropriste exemption provisions are '
! ! ‘. . noted with each document., The stetutes
e g P under which (b)(3) is invoked are the

National Security Act of 1947 and the
CIA Act of 1949,
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SAC Roﬁ York (100 55806)
2 (100-52334),

Dlrectm (100-398487) . o
(100- 236265)_ el "‘ ‘,< ",'K, .

4%  FLORENCE PASTERNAK * SR
wx . MORRLS P:STERM ;,_f:_ o ,'. L DS, Category RS
sn - c S T R iy . sificatioen Indefinito; - ried f‘;‘-u;

) g —a most sensmve ‘and rehable source. advnped that 5 -.L ;°,f;,
.,~601di.e Lorner R SR NS ST Y SO ’-{"3‘?’»-?*1'0-‘
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§he 1 Tore going and lhe followmg INFORMAT]ON OBTAINED FRO

S NDT 0 BE. ?-.p,

‘ cCUvE &ee’m EF‘!‘&:;"F
R NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOU ol

: Accordmg I"éinfomant. ké? end Ylo?gcﬁz s
Nev York City had recently arrived in Moscow, USSR. They : <7
planned to remain {n Moscovw for approximately 13 days. ——

“

TR T Y e e S

theteafter bhandle the matter in aceordance with the Manual
t—-——-—'—- of Instructions, Section §7D, pages 33-34, as it relate¥
travol. abroad by sacur!.ty ﬂubj ect.s.
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"-- -UNITED STATES GOVL. .NMENT
M‘emomndum

DIRECTOR, FBI °

SAC, NEW YORK ' SE

FLORENC?PASTERNAK W
SM-C :
Bu 100-5981487
NY 100-55806
MORRIS PASTERNAK (8¢
}:::'5‘ . o . SM-C . Cz 1f
g ._:i:}: - . - Bu 100~236255 e "‘-J»BS"
g7 - L0 NY 100-52334 o
e 7
:r’ A "~ ReBulet to NY 6/15/67 and NYlet and LHM dated 5/31/66)
T - Enclosed herewith are 11 copies of a LHM submitted} (3" i
n ~Ee in connection with captioned subjectts travel to Europe in e !
‘r April and May, 1967. ¢ a é ;
2B A~ THE POLLOWING INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUD “a '
OF ACHED IHM, INASMUCH AS IT WAS FURNISHED BY %
wE A MOST SENSITIVE AND RELIABLE SOURCE AND . a i
ELo e EMINATED OUTSIDE THE BUREAU AND SHOULD NOT OouT IN g
¥ 5 ANY INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, INFORMATION FROM SHOULD b1.D
L BE UTILIZED FOR LEAD PURPOSES ONLY AND ANY £ CONCERNING S Y /g
VER THE COVERAGE IN EFFECT IN THIS INSTANCE MUST BE AVOIDED, UNDERJ ‘' ”" »
2 NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD THE SUBJECT OR ‘ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSONZL «- i |
::,; BECO)IE AHABE THAT THE BUREAU HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THIS CON’J.‘ACT. ~ Ny ,4«—.—.‘ ;
130 =t S R b
and reliadble source, advi tha of Moscow, ___ .| - .

USSR was in contact with R., ER, 340 ’West 28th_Street, NY
NY_during April 1967. Accordin to the Informant , MORRIS and
FLORENCE PASTERNAK from NYC had n; ¢ arrived in Moscow s
USSR. They planned to remain in M ror approximately

113 days.
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The. following source was utilized 1n)the enclosed,
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In view of the ract that captioned subJecta'

have returned from Europe and are residing at their residéngﬁ
41-44 48th Street, long’ Island City, New York, no further '™ ’
1nvestigation will be conducted at thig time, and these _cases
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B UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
;;3 FEDERAL BUREAU OV INVESTIGATION
’J In Reply, Pleg R;”b. New York, New York
%" P No. £ August 1, 1967
iz our1fe 8004398487 A I
R «380-236265

"¥rile 100-55806

100-5233L Florence Pasternak “

Security Matter - C

-

Morris Pasternak
Security Matter - C

Residence - Employment

Florence Pasternak is employed as a housewife,

Forelgn Travel

On August 3, 1967

are both residing at 41-44 48th Street,
York.

On July 26, 1967, Source one, who has furnished
reliable information in the past, advised that captioned
reside at 41-44 4Bth Street, Long Island City, New York,
gource also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and

-t -

AN

subject’sl
This

L7€

.
oy W
\

a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, it was
determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband

had jJust returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and
Long Island City, New

A This document contains neither
N recommendatioms por conclusions
W_:: _ _i ) of the YRL, [t i« the property
v - = of the FB} and is 1fincd to your
‘h h B agency: it and ite contenta are
S mm T “—==""not to be distributed outside — "=
boast ‘ your agency. '
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— . New York, New.York
ffﬁnhN a4 - ,// August 1, 1967 )
Eo RN § b | e§00-398h87/ ) - C v .7
i 00-23626//, : - S ST
i1 TYPilowk@0-55006 7 - ‘ B L
‘ 100-52334 Florence Pasternak .
b Security Matter - C “
f?i,:. : Morris Pasternak .
o2 g e Security Matter - C
feiryis .
A ‘
‘ Residence - Employment
Eﬁ;ff. ' On July 26, 1967, Source one, who has furnished” -
P reliable information in the past, advised that captioned subject’:

reside at 41-44 48Bth Street, Long Island City, New York.
source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and
Florence Pasternak is employed as & housewife, :

Foreign Travel

This

L7e

on_gust 3, 1567
a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau o nvestigation, it was

determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
had Jjust returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and

i

pa Y
Rlakers R i R R T

are both residing at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New
York. ‘
This document contains neither =
S E recommendation: nor conclusions ‘. i
TR "3 o of the I'BL 1 i3 the property . - o “‘ =
v . ef the 198§ ox J is lonhed to vour -3
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UNl'll D STATES Dl:.l’Al' I'MENT OF .lUleCE

FEDERAL BURLAU OV INVESTIGATION |

New York, New York . e O
,.-,;'1.:' : August 14, 1967 '
#%" BU4ke 00-398[;,87. : ' S e o
By $00-236265 | : - .
R . WYTR -55806 - . ' . . L —
: “;;f‘ 100-52334 Florence Pasternak L, )
”:‘:‘Pr Security Matter - C '
g ' - Morris Pasternak -
Ay Security Matter - C
e :
1'1‘? .
-%.. . Residence - Employment
P .“',:‘i. [ ,
l‘;,f,. ) on July 26, 1967, Source one, who has furnished .
"4~ reliable information in the past, advised that captioned subJect's
gz, reside at 41-44 4Bth Street, Long Island City, New York. This
PN source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and
,35""3 "  Florence Pasternak is employed as & housewife,
» sz  Foreign Travel
S On August 3, 1967
>4, a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, 1t was
'+5.  determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
W had just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and
‘4 o+ are both residing at 41-44 4Bth Street, Long Island City, Nesw
‘g{ﬁlf ‘" York. _
) ) This document containa neither T oIt o
recommendations ner conclusions
of the FBI. It iz Lhe propaerty )
of the FR1 ard ix lnaned to vour ;0
agency: it mud ik c@ifents are .. -_,.;1-
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e UNITED STATES DEPAR''MENT OF JUSTICE CoL - i
§ Wor FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ' ' :
L Reply le T New York, New York . S | S—
T I © fugust 14, 1967 - ¥ R
ge U oh00-398,87 e
M 200-236265 © A S {
P SYr1Y00-55806 B < -
Ll 100-52334 Florence Pasternak w e s o e ~-- |
Pl - . Security Matter - C R

AR -

Wb : ' Morris Pasternak -- ;

B Security Matter - C :

F.54 \ ’ ' ) : *
"%, Residence - Employment _

',* S on July 26, 1967, Source one, who has furnished’ LT
ke~ reliable information in the past, advised that captioned sub:lect £

%% reside at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New York. This

2 source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and .

| ¥ Florence Pasternak 1s employed as a housewife.

g
w3, ) .
.‘)A—"‘ﬁr_ " . 7 .

»&'s--. Foreign Travel

i on -

e on_mugust 3. 1067 I

-%¥g . a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau ol Investigation, 1t was
¥

determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband

;:‘ - had just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and
% - are both residing at U41-44 4Bth Street, Long Island City, New

g York,
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'UNITED STATES DELPARTMENT OF SUSTICE =~
3 FEDERAL BUREAU OV INVESTIGATION . [
~1.. Reply, P p—“ﬁh - - New York, New York . , i [
4+ ;. File Ro. © August 14, 1967 _ R B
‘:‘%l(:‘ "U \1 §00-398,¢87 ' . . ‘ . . . X -; t.‘: .
BN 200-236265 Lo : : AT IR
Ay YT Iu=80-55806 ' ' - : o - }L
dle 100-52334  Florence Pasternak oo S
G : . Security Matter - C
e as - : :
5&?,* C Morris Pasternak -
el : . Security Matter - C
;:““,’
4+  Resldence - Employment
.?;}ﬁf ) On July 26, 1967, Source one, who has furnished - o ';}
.+~ reliable information in the past, advised that captloned subject'rs
v reside at 41-44 4Bth Street, Long Island City, New York. This
#i; -~ source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and
fggﬂ# Florence Pasternak 1s employed as a housewife,
S -
ﬁ,y”’* . Foreign Travel b7£ ’
e
by on mugust 3, 1007 GGG
%%~ a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, it was }
Lo determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband l

r§§f_‘ had just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and
ﬁ%@*’ are both residing at 41-44 4Bth Street, Long Island City, New
‘8% York
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UNITED STATLS DLPAR TMENT OF ]Ub’l‘l(’ o

}‘EDBRAL BUREAU OV INVESTIGATION

2 New York, New York
% ’ August 1l, 1967
L 0b-398,87- : S
il 0D-236265 o AU PR
%, VIrile ms\}()é | - o A
& - 100-52334 Florence Pasterpak . L
= ) Security Matter - C e T I
;TF . : Morris Pasternak | ' )
B - Security Matter - C -
#gr,. Residence - Employment .
P A EE T
Hange - on July 26, 1967, Source one, who has furnished 7 /i . %

%  peliable information in the past, advised that captioned subjectis
. reside at 41-44 U4Bth Street, Long Island City, New York. This :

-+ source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and

'w.  Florence Pasternak is employed as a housewife, ' ;76;

Foreign Travel

& On August 3, 1967“
" a Special Agent of the TFedera au o nvestigation, it was

determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
had just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and
are both residing at 41-44 U48th Street, Long Island City, New

York.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF Jﬁ:bTICE -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. ,.—-;a-n
New York, New York ‘
§. ) August 1, 1967 ) i
00-398,87 - _ . o L
—23626) . . - TR . s
fYrile 100-55806 ) - _
100-52334 Florence Pasternak ‘ . AR
: Security Matter - C ’
Morris Pasternak -
Security Matter - C
.- Residence ~ Employment T

(SRR

On July 26, 1967, Source one, who has furnished ™ & & ...
reliable information in the past, advised that captioned subJect’c
reside at 41-44 UBth Street, Long Island City, New York. This
source also advised that Morris Pasternak 1s retired and
Florence Pasternak is employed as & housewife,

Forelgn Travel o 67 £

3 on august 3, 1067
a Speclal Agent of the Federa ureau of Investigation, was

determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
had just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and
are both residing at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New
York.

This document containg neither

- recommendations nor conclugrions ' : | "
of the FBL It i 1% property . - e 27:__f -
" of the FBI and is loancd to your . 1 )
py TR prendy'; it and its contents 818 T —mr—m— oo e e

not to be distributed outside : . S '_._;h? .
your agency. -
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UNITED STATES DEPARIMENT OF )us!xlcz

FEDERAL BUREAU Of INVESTIGATION

I Rt PngBREST -+ New York, New York I A
L Fue o ;o August 1, 1967 . A
Wi BUTMiNe §00-398u87 : ~ .. -
' 300-236265 S . )
Y711 o-a00-55806 | . o

100-52334 Florence Pasternak .
: Security Matter - C o T

Morris Pasternak " - SN . 3
Security Matter - C .

Residence - Employment

- RPN |
e Oon July 26, 1967, Source one, who has furnished mgﬁiryf e 2
reliable information in the past, advised that captioned subjectls ™

reside at 41-44 4Bth Street, Long Island City, New York, This

source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and
Foreign Travel b7 C

Florence Pasternak is employed as a housewife.

on August 3, 1967“
a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau o nvestligation, it was
determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband C
had just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and
. are both residing at 41-44 4Bth Street, Long Island City, New

York,

-
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This document contains neither . . -
recommendations hor, conclusions . . . _ . . L. - '
of the FBI. 1t is the property - ,
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New York, New York

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JusTICE - }
Eory g . FEDERAL BUREAU Ol INVESTIGATION

Rk -

.. In Reply, n«.{ ~

5, 3 File No. . August 1l., 1967

,?-;\ B 1 I 1 e£00-398&87 ' - N )

O O ~236265 b 4 __
2 ¥YIP{le 100-55806 . :
e 100-5233L Florence Pasternak . -

.;?g,f._’ Lo Security Matter - ¢

gl '

oo Morris Pasternak -

PO Security Matter - C

"4:':"

e

A Residence - Employment

',-;:l-_ _‘4:?}‘:1'?’1“- E ‘ .
N On July 26, 1967, Source one, who has furnished- <~ - . ..
S reliable information in the past, advised that captioned subject!s
o reside at 41-44 48Bth Street, Long Island City, New York. This

k: source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and

:;; Florence Pasternak 1s employed as a housewife.
- »,;;*".ji,, Foreign Travel b 7 €
i- On August 3, 1967

ST a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, it was

‘47 ' determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband

'3‘;.,; had Just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and

e are both residing at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New

g York, ‘
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A UNITLD STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE !
i - ) ’j
5g} > FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ) k
W gty Pk RIS New York, New York - T st
oy e e £ August 1, 1967 . - S _
Aiﬁt;. UL 00-398h87 . - Lo I E . o
S ioo—23626) < - , ‘ I S
ax. TYrlle -55606 i _ o=
'TQ%T' 100-52334 Florence Pasternak - .. e e
AE . : Security Matter - C L .
é%{ffl . : Morris Pasternak - o ;
e o . Security Matter - C Co-
'}j;;. Residence ~ Employment ‘ 4
SN * On July 26, 1967, Source one, who has furnished »"i'sﬁf
.. reliable information in the past, advised that captioned subject's
reside at 41-44 4Bth Street, Long Island City, New York. This
source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and
Florence Pasternak 1s employed as a housewife,
Foreign Travel B7£‘

on mugust 3, 1067 QU
a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, it was .-

3 determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
T .had Just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and
M - are both residing at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New -

{

4'..;"1_‘ ., York. E
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DIRECTOR FBI

" . SAC, NEW YORK

‘,“‘) . ) o
FLORENCE PASTERNAK. (c) ' . -
SM-C :

Bu 100-398487 .

NY 100-55806

(00:NY)

MORRIS PASTERNAK (C)
SM-C .
Bu 10C-236265

NY 100-52334

(00:NY) :

ReBulet to NY 6/15/67 and NYlet and IHM dated 5/31/66.

| L
Voo
« \
. m )
" X

Enclosed herewith are 11 copies of an LHM submitted

A P
*4%- in connection with captioned subjects travel to Europe in
% 7 April and May, 1967. _ ™,
LN Y
-a"° " THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS NOT INCL
~*.;{ ATTACHED IHM, INASMUCH AS IT WAS FURNISHED BY M
e ] # A MOST SENSITIVE AND RELIABLE SOURCE AND 15 NOT TO b=k
SSEMINATED OUTSIDE THE BUREAU AND SHOULD NOT BE UT IN
}L ANY INVESTIGATIVE REPORT. INFORMATION FROMﬁ SHOULD
-#::]- BE UTILIZED FOR LEAD PURPOSES ONLY AND ANY' CONCERNING
9+34. THE COVERAGE IN EFFECT IN THIS INSTANCE MUST BE AVOIDED. UNDER

corompap iy 00 -R2EIGC —

) _‘,{” . NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD THE SUBJECT OR ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON
.g;%? 7 BECOME AWARE THAT THE BUREAU HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THIS CONTACT. - -

"’1 On 6/15/6” a most sensitive
it and reliable source, advise at G LERNER of Moscow,

»et USSR, was in contact with R. LERNER, 340 West 28th Street, NY,

e NY, durlng April, 1967. According to the informant, MORRIS

i and FLOBENCE PASTERNAK from NYC had recently arrived in Moscow

e f~-< USSR. »'They planned to remain in Moscow for approximately 13 days.

H N . Bee
4L Bureau (100-398487) (ENCLS.11 § ..2
L~ {2 - 1aa(236265) (M())Rl(us PASTEI)%NI(\K)) / 39?#7 g
Ty ‘New York 2100 523311 (MORRIS PASTERNAK)
- N“h Yorw

a ! 100-55806 o o
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UNITLD STATES DLI’ﬂIMLNT OF JUol‘ICE . : o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - _ [
- New York, New York - :

s, In Reply, Pl

Refer i _ Soptembor 11, 1967 ;
3‘:. File No. ] i /’ . ) 1
- Bufile 0= 3984 87 / - e _—
EO 0-236255 '
#NYfile 100% 7 }
SR 1008
l:;‘: . . .
'Lu - - - Re: Florence Pasternak - {
w;‘ ‘ . Security Matter - C !
‘;" i . Morris Pasternak
}j,f " L Security Matter - C E
‘T/zia}?§31dence - Employment S S : : ' ~‘1" T
z”"*’ on July 26, 1967, G o has furnished

“-reliable information in the past, advised that captioned subjects
Sireside at 41-44 4Bth Street, Long Island City, New York. This
,¢ source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and Florence
Pasternak is employed as a housewife.

- Foreign Travel ' : - '

Ty
on august 3, 2067, N .)€
L ’a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau oi Investigation (FBI),

was determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
J, . had just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and are
“zzboth residing at l&l llll 48tn Street, ‘Long Island City, New York.
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Backﬁund
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: 3;.335 o - Florence Pasternak was born on July 21, 1904, at ™ . - ,,' p ~
%#Wolynsk, Russia. She entered the United States on September 11 S
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Re- Floreaoe»Pasternak
" Morris Pasternak

M

o

1913, and was naturalized a citizen of the United States in the

? Southern District of New York (SDNY), on November 22, 1929, Coe

", She'vas employed by Pep, Incorporated, 41.25 Kisseha Boulevard,

Queens, New York.

Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896, at

Belezenko, Russia.

He entered the United States on December Ts
. "1906, at New York, New York, and was naturalized a citizen of .
~"the United States in the Supreme Court of New York on April 3,

- 1917, receiving Certificate of Naturalization Number 761252. He
is currently retired having formerly been employed for a number
.of years as a lathe operator by the Liquidometer Corparation,

; 41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York.

New York, New York.
3jQueens,-New York.

“Subversive Activitg

. Florence Pasternak

"<

in the past, advised in February,
was a Communist Party (CP) member

October, 19“9
stated that Florence Pasternak attended the
School in Moscow, Russia, during the early 1930's.

— who has furnished reliable information

5 in the past, furnished the following information concerning
_§Florence Pasternak's activity in the CP.

e

The Pasternaks were married on January 25
They presentlyreside at 41-44

1928, in
[8th Street,

— who has furnished reliable information

6, that Florence Pasternak -
74

a CP membef

nin 52!
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Morris Pasternak ‘ _— .

In his application for employment at the Liquidometer
~ Corporation, 41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York, Morris Pasternak
-stated that he had been employed with the New York State Committee
of the CP, United States of America (cp, USA), from 1931 to 1939,  : |
- and dﬁscribed his duties as, "general, political and organizationalA
awork

The records of the Clerk of the Court, June term 1923,
Aliegheny County, Pennsylvania, indicated that Morris Pasternak
.was arrested osn August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an
attempt to incite the violent overthrow of the Governments of
Pennsylvania and the United States.

q who has furnished reliable information in

the past, advised in October, 1945, that Morris Pasternak was

- active 1n Communism for many years, attended the Lenin School in 67',
Moscow, Russia, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his return to the
'Unn:ed States, he worked in the State Office as a "leader".

.’é

: This source regarded Morns Pasternak as "viciocus and _ .

unscrupulous in his Communist work"

Halﬁo advised that Morris Pasternak was. in b)J .
<'~ charge of a CP Training School in 1939. ) h T

. 't- d .
. In October, 1953, q who has furnished .
re“able information in the past, advised that Morris Pasternak ‘)/

. was tii CP State Educational Director in Pennsylvania, —

— advised in September, 1952 that Morris _ ‘7"

Pasternak was -~ CP member as of that date.

oy ’P furnished the following information . |4
concerning orris Pasternak's actiVity in the CP: ' %‘7‘
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T " Description

. -Na.me

;»- i
.wu )

Tk

"Race

1fSex

"I Date of Birth
*.. Place of Birth

Florence Pasternak, also known as
Florence Geller, Faige Geller,
Mrs. Morris Pasternak, Florence
Pasternack

White

Female

July 21, 1904 . KR
walynsk Russia

Height sV eeAY L
o Welght o . 120 ) s wyyk§ E;A
&ﬁq Hair = Black, greying I o ?
i Eyes Brown
._Complexion Dark _ S :
. Build Medium ' ) _ i
W .
,Name Morris Pasternak, also known as
Cme e —om s -- -~ - -+ Morris Pasternich, Moische Pasternak - -
and Maurice Pasternsak :
Race . White .
. Sex Male —
Date of; Birth March 30, 1896 o E
Place o} Birth BeleZénko, Russia T
S !
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= Peculiarities
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Large scar on back of left hand
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UNITED STA e PXT I'MENT OF JUSTICE"

FEDERAL BUREAU 0Of INVESTIGATION
New York, New York

Sentember 11, 1967 -

- Buflle 00:-398&87 P
& - 00‘-236265
,ii?'-NYfile —-
ey 100-52334 '
a8 . oo
ESA ‘ .- Re: Florence Pasternak _
wi:‘ : Security Matter - C _
..IL'ZA : Morris Pasternak ‘
3 ‘ Security Matter - C

(S_Residence - Employment -~ - ' ) , C ' A)j

'”‘ - On July 26, 1967, ?who has furnished .
i - reliable 1nformation in the past, advised that captioned subjects
Mreside at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New York. This ‘

.source also advised that. Morris Pasternak is retired and Florence
- Pasternak is employed as a housewife.

.. Foreign Travel

11

o " On August 3, 1967, 4 7€
"a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI),

2 was determined from FPlorence Pasternak that she and her husband
¥ had just returned a short time ago from & trip to Europe and are
ﬁf both residing at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New York.

57fBackground - T o T T T

aﬁg?y -- Florence Pasternak was born on July 21, 1904, - ié s
Wolynsk Russia.- She entered the United States on September 11, e

s 19 9YALL l‘\“

DECLASSIFIED B!%&
@r - 3/e/78

eclassification

This docurent contains neither recommendations nor conclusions .
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agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside - (-
#-az-your agency.v:.—_—--—;Mg___ﬁ#ﬁ___ - N

—a
—_—— 4

«vf - RS X ] - ) — - =
e

. L e e
P et -
;1(#(.1 “-«’g'._ e, s




e GONE; )
o ' . |l
Py
H P o
Re' Flo Wasternak g
"5-:“: Morris Pasternak . '
< 1913, and was naturalized a citizen of the United Statés in the
. Southern District of New York (SDNY), on November 22, 1929.
.1 Shevas employed by Pep, Incorporated, 41-25 Kissena Boulevard,
‘ Queens , New York.
f Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896 at
Belezenko, Russia. He entered the United States on December 7,
+, 1906, at New York, New York, and was naturalized a citizen of -- &
v*~the United States in the Supreme Court of New York on April 3, ‘

:4* 1917, receiving Certificate of Naturalization Number 761252. He
*. 18 currently retired having formerly been employed for a number
‘-of years as a lathe operator by the Liquidometer Corparation,

;‘ 41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York.
g' .
h ﬁ ' The Pasternaks were married on January 25, 1928, in
‘New York, New York. They presentlyreside at 41-44 Lsth Street,
¢ _Queens, New York,
R
: Subversive Activity
" Florence Pasternak
‘v:*‘«f«

T ' m who has furnished reliable information .42/
;:frinthe past, advise .

in February, 1956, that Florence Pasternak .
was a Communist Party (CP) member

."‘; R -y -.4..-9
October, 191!9, — a CP member.” i A
stated that Florence Pasternak attended the .Lenin

n Moscow, Russia, during the early 1930's.

e ’ , — who has furnished reliable information
.7 in the past,

urnished the following information concerning
i "Florence Pasternak'!s activity in the CP.




> Re. Flo eé&e Pasternak S -
Mor~i&;8&sternak - ' : . T g

~=- Morris Pasternak

e
P

-

In his application for employment at the Liquidometer
Corporation, 41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York, Morris Pasternak
- stated that he had been employed with the New York State Committee
. of the CP, United States of America §CP USA), from 1931 to 1939,
_ﬁ and described his duties as, "general, political and organizational
work

P g
‘t-\,f‘
¢ AN

The records of the Clerk of the Court, June term 1923,
~ Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, indicated that Morrls Pasternak
L was arrested on August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an
- attempt to incite the violent overthrow of the Governments of
Pennsylvania and the United States.

m who has furnished reliable information in

3” the past, ctober, 1945, that Morris Pasternak was

* active in Communism for many years, attended the Lenin School in
Moscow, Russia, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his return to the

. United States, he worked in the State Office as a "leader".

§$”4 This source regarded Morris Pasternak as "vicious and
" ““unscrupulous in his Communist work". . o -

w : also advised that Morris Pasternak was.in... . .. .'
ifgcharge of raining School in 1939. ‘pu*ff.“ o Ty

;z." ' In October, 1953, — vwho has furnished
‘4 reliasble information in the past, advised that Morris Pasternak

_was tii CP State Educational Director in Pennsylvania,

fv :
”‘.":r".; — advised in September, 1952, that Morris“_ Tt T
*i
5

Pasternak was a CP member as of that date.

) — furnished the following 1nformation ' Sl

= conrern}ng Morris Pasternak's actiuity 1n the CP: - - - R

L




4 Sex

4:.Date of Birth
f‘ Place of Birth
- " Height

Weight & -

w ,Hair

.z Eyes
JComplexion

"s Build :

<% Date of !Birth
-,%Place oﬂ Birth

i. 1 De

Florence Pasternak, also known as
Florence Geller, Faige Geller,
Mrs. Morris Pasternak, Florence

Pasternack

White

Female

July 21, 1904

WQlynsk Russia
tos'

-120 -

Black, greying
Brown

Dark

Medium

Morris Pasternak, also known as

Morris Pasternich, Moische Pasternak . --—

and Maurice Pasternask

White

Male

March 30, 1896
Belez®nko, Russia




"¢ Complexion
Peculiarities
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UNITLD STATES DEPAR’ l MENT OF JUSI‘ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU O) INVESTIGATION
New York, New York
Sentember 11, 1967

4
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%o - Re: Florence Pasternak -

A Security Matter - C

Fi7 ‘ Morris Pasternak

ij ‘ - Security Matter - C

. . R ' R

~-reside at U1-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New York. This

s+~ source also advised that. Morris Pasternak is retired and Florence
-1 e Pasternak is employed as a housewife.

‘.

Foreign Travel

l' L& .
1 - o
S
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a Special Agent of the Federa ureau of Investigation (FBI),

was determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
-had Just returned a short time ago from & trip to Europe and are
both residing at U421- lll& 48th Street, Long Island City, New York.

Bac kground

’ On August 3, 1967,

3.,i

olyxisk Russia. She entered the United States on September i 1
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Florence Pasternak was born on July 21, 1904, at "rg. T
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f-g,;:‘ On July 26, 1967,— who has furnished ‘
., reliable information in the past, advised that captioned subjects
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",?}fﬁe: Flotegge.- Pasternak e R S
Morris Pasternak : ' '
:f 1913, and was naturalized a citizen of the United Statés in the -
4% Southern District of New York (SDNY), on November 22, 1929. -
. She'vas employed by Pep, Incorporated, 41-25 Kissena Boulevard,
..Queens, New York. : -
o _ .
TRA Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896, at -
.7 Belezenko, Russia. He entered the United States on December 7, - - i
‘21906, at New York, New York, and was naturalized & citizen of = .. _

:;’t'the United States in the Supreme Court of New York on April 3,
."j@; 1917, receiving Certificate of Naturalization Number 761252. He
- 18 currently retired having formerly been employed for a number
" . of years as a lathe operator by the Liquidometer Corparation,
de 41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York. '
e The Pasternaks were married on January 25, 1928, in
~ _New York, New York. They presentlyreside at 41-44 58th Street,
V' 'Queens, New York. - '

oty

J~ Subversive Activity

3 Florence Pasternak -
R : A

‘3 ' - q who has furnished reliable informetion .57/
%*1in the past, advised in February, 1 6, that Florence Pasternak - -~ ~--
"J.was a Communist Party (CP) member T
~HE __JIn October, 191;9,“ a CP memberF L72d
j’m stated that Florence Pasternak attended the .Lenin °
i_ choo n Moscow, Russia, during the early 1930's. : . : .
.;."Y,"" . i ’

ok :

,1; m who has furnished reliable information ' i
-.:. in the past, furnished the following information concerning .
' 'Florence Pasternak's activity in the CP,
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CONFIDGT'EAL ‘

*Morris Pasternak

. In his applicetion for employment at the Liquidometer
- Corporation, 41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York, Morris Pasternak
5_\ stated that he had been employed with the New York State Committee
: of the CP, United States of America (cp, UsA), from 1931 to 1939, _ ..
ﬂ,andkdﬁscribed his duties as, "general, political and organizational
work.

e

>~

‘.U
g

'T

7 The records of the Clerk of the Court, June term 1923,
Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, indicated that Morris Pasternak
‘if-? was arrested on August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an

N attempt to incite the violent overthrow of the Governments of

Pennsylvania and the United States.

-;;_ mwho has furnished reliable information in & 24
.°; the past, advise tober, 1945, that Morris Pasternak was
-,!., active in Communism for many years, attended the Lenin School in
“Moscow, Russia, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his return to the
- United States, he worked in the State Office as a "leader",
fé’ ‘J .

ﬂ This source regarded Morris Pasternak as v1cious and -

unscrupulous in his Communist work".

-

« *also advised that Morris Pasternak was in - 574
4 fvcharge of & CP Training School in 1939.- . ,

N In October, 1953,— who has furnished

{ reliable information in the past, advised that Morris Pasternak [ ./
R the CP State Educational Director in Pennsylvania,
~%&

”’f’ T T — advised in September, 1952, that Morris’ B
%Pasternak was & CP member as of that date. {74

‘.’”‘ _ furnished the following information T

concerrﬁng Morris Pasternak's activity 1n the CP: 4 et o
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. Re: Fldrence Pasternak
@ Morri®™Pasternak

~ Description

'T”fName

PN

)

:‘; Ty ]

x5
. Race
Sex
.. Date of Birth
., Place of Birth
Height

:
Sl

% Eyes
*" Complexion
_L;:“- Build
=

-J-

Sex
» Date of" Birth
f~ Place cf Birth

o » e s me e o

YRS N N N
R AR PR
or DR

-
v
.

Florence Pasternak, also known as
Florence Geller, Faige Geller,
Mrs. Morris Pasternak, Florence

" Pasternack
White
Female .
JJuly 21, 1904 ¢ a R
WOlynsk Russia
to?ﬂ
120 - ;%g, e
Black, greying
Brown
Dark
Medium

Morris Pasternak, also known as
Morris Pasternich, Moische Pasternak.__-_
and Maurice Pasternak

White

Male s,
March 30, 1896
Belezenko, Russia
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ﬁ{Ref Flotence Pasternak
gﬁf Morr1®™Piasternak

R
“* Height

y Weight

-, Eyes

LénHair

~L Complexion
'.“ Peculiarities

; A""r—;ﬂ
: !
grp" - AT
130 . A .
Brown ’ -
Grey ,

Fair
Large gcar on back of left hand

]
-
- —- — ton = —
— e



(’ o f&rﬁab

- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

~
FEDERAL BUREAU d¥ INVESTIGATION .

New York, New York ° - e
‘Sontember 11, 1967 . : oo
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EAobe . )
A ~ Re: Florence Pasternak -
f}ﬁ" Security Matter - C -
R e
4 Morris Pasternak
P _— Security Matter - C
/%> Residence - Employment S - ':' ’
Ao : b ‘4

'-«?;,x. On July 26, 1967, q who has furnished '*
~reliable 1nformation in the past, advised that captioned subjects : ‘

~reside at 41-44 U48th Street, Long Island City, New York. This
»7 source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and Florence
w{*é Pasternak is employed as a housewife.

5.’";’:’ Foreign Travel

g On August 3, 1967, OE
-a Special Agent of the Fede ureau of Investiigation (FBI), , '

w it vwas determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
4 had Just returned a short time ago from & trip to Europe and are
‘Jﬂ; both residing at 41-44 MBth Street, Long Ialand City, New York.
et .

uu Background

—_—-- . N

.

Florence Pasternak was born on July 21, 1904, at’ fs >*" i
gg :Wolynsk Russia. She entered the United States on September 11,
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Re FlorEﬂEE’Pasternak
'g?‘. Morris Pasternak ‘
- 1913, and was naturalized a citizen of the United States in the
Southern District of New York (SDNY), on November. 22, 1929.
y-Shexas employed by Pep, Incorporated, 41-25 Kissena Boulevard,

Queens, New York.

*‘ Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896, at

- Belezenko, Russia. He entered the United States on December 7,
h 1906, at New York, New York, and was naturalized a citizen of
%.the United States in the Supreme Court of New York on April 3,
3 1917, receiving Certificate of Naturalization Number 761252.

"1s currently retired having formerly been employed for a number
= -0f years as a lathe operator by the Liquidometer Corparation,

,4\ 141 03 36th Street, Queens, New York.

\v

» The Pasternaks were married on January 25, 1928, in
}:. New York, New York. They presentlyreside at 41-44 48tn Street,

‘_,,, Queens s New York.

“& Subversive Activity

;\, Florence Pasternak

was a Communist Party (CP) member from 1929 to 1951. ]

e In October, 1949, q a cP memver [
=m stated that Florence Pasternak attended the Lenin
n

cow, Russia, during the early 1930's.

. ,,5“‘:;1,.1."., .
SN — who has furnished reliable information
-ﬁin the past, furnished the following information concerning

\-:_;« Florence -Pasternak's activity in the CP,- - —— —_ . e 'ZA
‘ b

glb N

He

* . '
w T * who has furnished reliable information _ ..
- in the past, advised in February, 1956, that Florence Pasternak

-——— e -
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% Res Florence E,ast.ex;nak ) : . .
¥+ Morris Pasternak . bu ST T

Morris Pasternak

-'* In his application for employment at the Liquidometer

“',"' Corporation, 41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York, Morris Pasternak

¥

Z gtated that he had been employed with the New York State Committee a’h -
,w,of ‘the CP, United States of America (cP, USA), from 1931 to 1939, & o

f~ and described his duties as, "general, political and organizational
work :

}% The records of the Clerk of the Court, June term 1923,

-* Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, indicated that Morris Pasternak
' was arrested on August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an

. attempt to incite the violent overthrow of the Governments of
’:~Pennsylvania and the United States. »

1

‘ ;'L S o nes furnished reliable information in 2 "

. the past, advised in October, 1945, that Morris Pasternak was L

.;.‘ active 1n Communism for many years, attended the Lenin School in

. Moscow, Russla, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his return to the
% United States, he worked in the State Office as a "leader'.

LI .zj

“.7 ' This source regarded Morris Pasternak as "vicious and
_ ,unscrupulous in his Communist work", S e &,

%a—.-

“} harge of a CP Training ‘School in 1939.
In October, 1953,

. reliable information in the past, advised that Morris Pas nak
“CP_State Educational Director in Pennsylvanie,

P ") GEEEEN :.:nisne the following information

..-concerning Morris Pasternak's activity inthe CP: . _
" - " 4 z . — mx

- - v T -
e R ro wa T . : ; . . - -
N lee . Lt RREEES Sete. S C T e SR IL N . D . [
. .
el M -
p TT N . - . . . . . . - .
7
3L )

‘
PR .

180 advised that Morns Pasternak was in : ‘7‘(

who has furnished L
Y]

K : * advised in September, 1952, that Morris A
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. Re: Flolngasternak. P DT C T
3?35‘. Morris Pasternak : :

_..'aq.

. De
;«6 Name , Florence Pasternak, also known as
s mE Florence Geller, Faige Geller,
LT Mrs. Morris Pasternak, Florence
“3 Pasternack
“F. Race White
i+ Sex Female .
zaganate of Birth SR July 21, 1904
N rPlace of Birth . » Wolynsk, Russia
‘7‘ e e . - . ‘ - - R SEECECITEN
34 Hair ‘ Black, greying
*Eyes . Brown
: Complexion _ : Dark
4{ Build : Medium
?Name ' Morris Pasternak, also known as
5 ;_"“:'-“-* Tt T T Morris Pasternich, Moische Pasternak ~ —-
-;f - and Maurice Pasternak
5 ~$Race ~ h White . )
% Sex g ) Male Lo
aﬁ.; ‘Date ofiBirth . March_30, 1896 R
,S,J\Place of Birth _ Belezenko, Russia :
5 R
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A7 Morris Pasternak
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"™ Height

= Welght

.. Eyes

% Hair

- Complexion

e
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Large scar on back of left hand
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' UNITED STATES DEI “TMENT OF JUSTICE ~ .
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{ Bufile 0k 398487 ‘
' 00-236265 "
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*Z‘f;.. 100-52334 - . RSO
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‘aaw ) : , -
gi" ‘ ' S Re: Florence Pasternak .
i Security Matter - C RS I,
. \)r‘., . ) - .
KT Morris Pasternak ~
iy Security Matter - C
gl : o
the51dence - Employment , . o $?¢l o IR
'? On July 26, 1967, — who has furnished '

Zreliable information.in the past, advised that captioned subjects
g reside at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New York. This

.- source also advised that Morris Pasternak is retired and Florence
- Pasternak is employed as a housewife.
=¢= » ]

{4‘ Foreign Travel

== 47
: On August 3, 1967, F
!a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI),

was determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
** had just returned a short time ago from a trip to Burope and are
@* both residing at 41-4Y4 48th Street, Long Island City, New York.

ﬁBac round _ e e e e

Florence Pasternak was born on July 21, 1904, at:.
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'é%@- Morris Pasternak : o : .

1913, and was naturalized a citizen of the United States 1n the
+ Southern District of New York (SDNY), on November.22, 1929. .
¢ Shevas employed by Pep, Incorporated, 41-25 Kissena Boulevard
v Queens, New York. _
L Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896, at
‘Belezenko, Russia. He entered the United States on December 7,
1906, at New York, New York, and was naturalized a citizen of .
@ the United States in the Supreme Court of New York on April 3,

- 1917, receiving Certificate of Naturalization Number 761252. He
" 18 currently retired having formerly been employed for & number
A; of years as a lathe operator by the Ligquidometer Corparation,
' 41 03 36th Street, Queens, New York. .

The Pasternaks were married on January 2 1928, in
- New York, New York. They presently reside at 41-44 48th Street,
v “Queens, New York. '

B Subversive Activity
K

>
-1.\,

Florence Pasternak

e
< \
’5‘ n.‘ -

.in the past, advised in February, 1956, that Florence Pasternak
waa a Communist Party (CP) member from 1929 to 1951. .

"B

NI

-

- School in Moscow, Russia, during the early 1930's.
i~ ;

-~

who has furnished reliable information

,in the past, furnished the following information concerning
K*Florence Pasternak's activity in the CP. . — . ..

[

K "‘3 | S o o rurnished reliable information b7k

o

- . tober, 19"9,” a CP member-"‘f""'b-.)“f-;f.f.;-__;‘.'
.. tated that Florence Pasternak attended the Lenin

— m—————
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Re° Flo ence Pasternak
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Morris Pasternak ' ‘ -

\ KR
".:;’;*'f ‘&?

-
-

In his application for employment at the Liquidometer

Corporation, 41-.03 36th Street, Queens, New York, Morris Pasternak

-a stated that he had been employed with the New York State Committee

xﬁ of the CP, United States of America £CP USA), from 1931 to 1939,.
;- and described his duties as, "genera
gfwork
vr'[‘\
f The records of the Clerk of the Court, June term 1923,
: Aliegheny County, Pennsylvania, indicated that Morris Pasternak
Jﬁwas arrested on August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an
‘”attempt to incite the violent overthrow of the Governments of
Pennsylvania and the United States.

'“: : _cwho has furnished reliable inf‘ormation in'
“#.the past, advised in tober, 1945, that Morris Pasternak was
" .active in Communism for many years, attended the Lenin School in

" Moscow, Russia, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his return to the
; United States, he worked in the State Office as a 1eader . '

PUARY
& 1‘1‘\,

:ﬁ This source regarded Morris Pasternak as "vicious and-
zunscrupulous in his Communist work"

;' ’ also advised that Morris Pasternak ‘was i
%% harge of a CP Training School in 1939. = - Sl

ol In October, 1953,* who has furnished
5 reliable information in the past, advised that Morris Pasternak
was the CP State Educational Director in Pennsylvania,

s political and organizational‘ e

1 7

............

~1 ?‘?" - 7 2dvised in September, 1952, that Morris T
% -Pasternak was ¢ CP member as of that date. _ ' b’h’
_':‘ ' ' furnished the following infornation -
"i CUn'ern ng Morris Pasternak's actiwity 1n the CP: | CemITS
- ' M
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¥.:Re: Flolence Pasternak = .
<7 Morris Pasternak

wl?Description

~Name
Q"

v}"\“
Race

¢ ;, Sex

nwDate of Birth

,aPlace of Birth
7 Height
$§$veight Y
.‘Haiyr = - -
% ; Eyes
gbComplexion
¥ Build
¢
"f’c"'N&me

X

-
B e N

,_ﬁiIMte ofaBirth
} Place of Birth

,_. ¥ 'm‘ . -~

Florence Pasternak, also known as
Florence Geller, Falge Geller,
Mrs. Morris Pasternak, Florence
Pasternack

White
Female

July 21, 1904

WOlynsk Russia
to?h"

120

Brown
Dark

Medium

Black, greying .

al

B 5 IR
:\ f
¥

Morris Pasternak, also known as
- - Morris Pasternich, Moische Pasternak ——
and Maurice Pasternak

White
Male

March_30, 1896

BelezEnko, Russia
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-~ Re: Flonence Pasternak
B Morrig™Pasternak

52"
130
Brown
Grey
Fair
large scar on back of left hand
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© UNITED STxTE§qDL’|3 RTMENT OF JUSFICE =~ = = '

FEDERAL BUREAU OY INVESTIGATION

—

' New York, New York ' o K e
Sontember 11, 1967 ' ‘ ‘ ' . E
398487 ‘ . 1
0-236265 i .
806 <
100-52334
- Re: Florence Pasternak

Security Matter - C

Morris Pasternak
Security Matter - C

Q

Residence - Employment ‘ : ) . T L?J“f .

.f"i'" on July 26, 1967, ! who has furnished
- reliable 1nformation in the past, advised that captioned subjects

lw reside at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New York. This
source also advised that Morris ‘Pasternak is retired and Florence
e Pasternak is employed as a housewife.

*,Foreign Travel : L N '

i On August 3, 1967, b7¢
,’.’a Special Agent of the Feder u of Investigation (FBI),
£

was determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
‘had Just returned@ a short time ago from a trip to Europe and are < !
both residing at 41-4Y4 48th Street, ‘Long Island City, New York.
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i Re Florenge-Pasternak -

[ S

sy, © Morris Pasternak

“'1913, and was naturalized a citizen of the United States in the

: Southern District of New York (SDNY), on November 22, 1929, _
o She'vas employed by Pep, Incorporated 41-25 Kissena Boulevard, ,
-Queens, New York. , -

Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896, at
o Belezenko, Russia. He entered the United States on December 7,
A~~1906, at New York, New York, and was naturalized a citizen of -
'j the United States in the Supreme Court of New York on April 3,-;-?.7
> 1917, receiving Certificate of Naturalization Number 761252. He
. 1s currently retired having formerly been employed for a number
of years as a lathe operator by the Liquidometer Corparation,
‘hl 03 36th Street, Queens, New York.

vy

The Pasternaks were married on January 25, 1928, 1nA
_:New York, New York. They presently reside at 41-44 58th Street,
. Queens, New York.

2

'$Subversive Activity

Florence Pasternak

l"-:
kA

Vi ﬂ’f

' ,» who has furnished reliable 1nformat:lon b7'&
“in the past, advised in February, 1956, that Florence Paaternak -
2;;gwas a Communist Party (CP) member from 1929 to 1951. _

e Schoo w, Russia, during the early 1930's.

“ who has furnished reliable information -
tin the past, furnished the following information concerning bjh{
Florence Pasternak's activity 1n the CP

e e e .

s

-~ - -t ..

In October, 1949, ” a CP member LT
tated that Florence Pasternak attended the nin’ S




s ,.v.._,__ ——— A

s - . . ' o
- * . 4
O . A -
T .

Rt L: .

'%, el C - T :

++ Re: Flonence Pasternak , : - S

e Morr{® Pasternak o B?d ' T
_anorris Pasternak . ‘ o .

ft' - In his application for employment at the Liquidometer

‘; Corporation, 41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York, Morris Pasternak

;‘*stated that he had been employed with the New York State Committee .
Lof the CP, United States of America &CP USA), from 1931 to 1939; ;- -
and described his duties as, genera political and organizational

," work.

A The records of the Clerk of the Court, June term 1923,

N Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, indicated that Morris Pasternak

* was arrested on August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an

attempt to incite the violent overthrow of the Governments of

Pennsylvania and the United States.

& , o q, who has furnished reliable :.nformation in 74
ﬁ{the past, advise n October, 1945, that Morris Pasternak was - b
~+ active in Communism for many years, attended the Lenin School in

Moscow, Russia, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his return to the
u; United States, he worked in the State Office as a 'leader".

This source regarded Morris Pasternak as vicious and ...
unscrupulous in his Communist work". )

‘1 5'» S i v e
e — also advised that Morris Pasternak was in 374
tcharge of a CP Training School in 1939. : :

A ) In October, 1953, _, who has furnished ‘(
& “iyeliable information in the past, advised that Morris Pasternak L7
: Iﬁas the CP State Educational Director in Pennsylvania,

,:;_? , — advised in September, 1952, that Morris 5}/

Pasternak was a CP member as of that date.

g e B7J
‘ ,,;'r y. « furnisheé the following information _ _B7€@

. concérnfhg Morrls Yasternak's activfty in the CP:
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;.- Re: Flo ence Pasternak T R
: Morris™Pasternak ) TR
= ¥
}
|,7¢'
!
.-’:‘."‘ Name Florence Pasternak, &lso known as
TR Florence Geller, Faige Geller,
\:«;,5;, Mrs. Morris Pasternak, Florence
R Pasternack ]
il Race . White ;
¥ " Sex Female
“p Date of Birth July 21, 1904 L
é . Place of Birth w:alynsk Russia ‘

Height , to 5'11" ‘ . l
33 ‘Weight < 120 T Tt
< Hair -~ Black, greying -

. Eyes Brown N
1 - Complexion Dark :
¢ Bulld Medium ;
gt
~{" Name Morris Pasternak, also known &s
PO —_ - Morris Pasternich, Moische Pasternak._ ... .___ .
_t"ﬂ‘- ‘ and Maurice Pasternak 1
3‘ ‘Race White ‘ ' 'F

Sex Male . e ]
~ Date of Birth March 30, 1896

Place of Birth Belezenko, Russia TUeT T
D‘l‘ e ‘.“,:;)F .
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Re: Floée Pasternak ) ) S —
Morris Pasternak

[ ]
“(‘ZE}\?
L
"

Height : 512"
- Weight 130
: Eyes : Brown )
v Hair " Grey
~'Complexion Fair
.yﬂPeculiarities : Large scar on back of left hand
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LETMENT OF JUSIICE

UNITED STATE&\-‘!

PEDERAL WAL U VI 1oATION

Smnpmdies - Seotemer 11, 17 -
< File . A ‘ . .
A Buf:le 0$398487 .- .
02236265 PR
i, NYfile 1 806 ——
gg 100-52334
%g}_i‘ } o o Co
-f:f., ) . Re: Florence Pasternak
?§§E:- Co Security Matter - C °
' Morris Pasternak
Security Matter - C
3"“ 2 ) - - . ‘)4 - M M_‘ -.; ;'.v ;_.:.':-‘m -
¢ On July 26, 1967,—who has furnished
* reliable 1nformatlon in the past, advised that captioned subjects
;. Teside at 4i-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New York. This
~ source also advised that. Morris Pasternak is retired and Florence
ﬁ«Pasternak is employed as e housewife.
q,ﬁ\s
ﬂ‘Foreign Travel
Ay <

, On August 3, 1967,
’a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI),

‘L was determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
~had just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and are

5 both residing at 41-44 43th Street, Long Island City, New York.

I

Q“Backggpund - : - A ‘ - .
Pl

e ' Florence Pasternak was born on July 21, 1904, at. .,
§%§Holynsk, Russia. She entered the United States on September 11,

Y%v‘la ~.

N
+AID I'n‘.LD O-TI(ES g
i:quqgsza UTLL
"7 SLIP (5)0%

S This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions ,
ﬁruof the FBI, It is the property of .the FBI and is loaned to your
;cagency; it and its contents are not to be diatributed outside

-

-_Lfyour_agehcy.____m- - o e
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.* Re: Floreree~Pasternak . R o N A |
%%  Morris Pasternak : '
i ) - . . .
LS 1913, and was naturalized a citizen of the United States in the

«'~,»:~'Southern District of New York (SDNY), on November_ 22, 1929.
“ She'vas employed by Pep, Incorporated, 41-25 Kissena Boulevard,
.‘-:.Queens, New York.

« ".-’;

X . Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896, at
. Belezenko, Russia. He entered the United States on December 7, ..
é§{l906, at New York, New York, and ‘was naturalized & citizen of- .- - -
~ the United States in the Supreme Court of New York on April 3,- oo
1917, receiving Certificate of Naturalization Number 761252. He

" 1s currently retired having formerly been employed for a number

.- 0f years as a lathe operator by the Liquidometer Corparation, - {
gﬁyl-os 36th Street, Queens, New York.

Ve,

-

~, T The Pasternaks were married on January 25, 1928, in
New York, New York. They presentlyreside at 41-44 48th Street,
. ,e‘f‘,.;Queens s New York. A ' )

' Subversive Activity

- Florence Pasternak
- )

L — who has furnished reliable information : 824
~-in the past, advised in February, 1956, that Florence Pasternak =~ =~ =
*S was a Communist Party (CP) member from 1929 to 1951. : .

~______7n october, 1949, (IR = c? memver F ey
m stated that Florence Pasternak attended the .Lenin b?"
g c oo . .

ool in MoScow, Russia, during the early 1930's. :

LTS TS v W s ey

: who has furnished reliable information .
% in the past, furnished the following information concerning .
%géplorence-l’asternak's activity in thecp, __ __ ..~ 57 ‘( )
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'i'Re. Floienee Pasternak = - . - S
';; . Morris™Pasternak B : l:,?o( - - —

€TJ

Morris Pasternak

‘ . -

‘l
y, R
f~ N In his application for employment at the Liquidometer y
Corporation, 41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York, Morris Pasternak
\ -stated that he had been employed with the New York State Committee
-»{4of the CP, United States of America (CP, USA), from 1931 to 1939,
7 and described his duties as, "general, political and organizational
work

: B

s@

¥ f'

i ' The records of the Clerk of the Court, June term 1923,
.i: Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, indicated that Morris Pasternak
..y was arrested on August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an
- attempt to incite the violent overthrow of the Governments of

‘,_Pennsylvania and the United States.

who has furnished reliable information in
" the past, advised in October, 1945, that Morris Pasternak was ' 57

._ -active in Communism for many years, attended the lenin School in
.« ‘ Moscow, Russia, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his return to the
a?p United States, he worked in the State Office as a 'leader .

1

«*, ’l,_

’1.»
' This source regarded Morris Pasternak as "vicious and
,%, unscrupulous in his Communist work".

p.u

el

-
LY
Y

N : . v
7, _ also advised that Morris Pasternak was 1n*~ : 57J
’_’,»c -

i

In octover, 1953, (NN, who hes furnished
reliable informetion in the past, advised that Morris Pasternak
was the CP State Educational Director in Pennsylvanla,

£24
oy * advised in September, 1952, that Morris
"”‘:.P“ter nak was 8 member as of that date. ' 62.7/

— furnished the following information

ng Morris Pasternak's activity 1n the CP _ ‘“—“--f“"‘“‘

i

harge of a CP Training School in 1939.- - e e
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+ -Re: Flofence Pasternak =~ - ... : . - . : -
&..-  MorrtesPasternak S | - v e
Fadl . . .

™ % Description

.. Name ' Florence Pasternak, also known as

sE Florence Geller, Faige Geller,

f,;j__ Mrs. Morris Pasternak, Florence

':ii" Pasternack

Race : White

’ "“ Sex , Female

g ‘Date of Birth July 21, 1904 ; o o ]
‘5. Place of Birth - WQI}vnsk Russia ) i
""Height tos'u“
- F i ) 120 : SR

Black, greying
Brown
: Dark

%Build _ Medium

3 i-;Name Morris Pasternak, also known as

e ... ... . .. .. |VMorris Past.ernich, Moische Pasternak_
= and Maurice Pasternak

% ‘Race White

“i{. Sex Male e
-y Date of Birth A March 30, 1896 T
-“i Place ori Birth - Belezenko, Russia Sim e e - e
‘@- az . .
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-~ Re: Flonence Pasternak . . - -
de—  Morri®®Pasternak ’ e . C -

e

sy : U . .

¥ "Height : 512" : o « T T
7 Weight ‘ - 130 C o
iv Eyes : Brown . _ | L
.~ Hair : _ Grey :

'+ Complexion Fair .

.. Peculiarities Large scar on back of left hand
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o (@
UNI'] LD STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS(ICE =~ o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New York, New York :

, ._‘ 2

A'«:_::“ .

-;’"' In Reply, Plea}e Refer to . B
'~ File No. - : ’ - -

1} Bufile 1p0=398487 , W

Sentembor 11, 1967

]% 2236265 - L I B
ﬂm(file 1 806 R ' il
j%ﬁﬁ 100-5233“ ' : .
:
I Re: Florence Pasternak :
-l-‘i-i. Security Matter - C )
ke B :
= Morris Pasternak
e Security Matter -'C
,‘ Residence - Employment :

o
r},gj

5': On July 26, 1967, “ who has furnished 5 d
< reliable information in the past, advised that captioned subjects
;;; reside at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New York. This

- source also advised that. Morris Pasternak is retired and Florence
v Pasternak is employed as a housewife.

w’é’

. ForeiL Travel

? On August 3, 196%” ¢
!a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI),

was determined from Florence Pasternak that she and her husband
7 had Just returned a short time ago from a trip to Europe and are
;‘5 both residing at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New York.
J‘:

;, Background : T C T T

Wolynsk, Russia. She entered the United States on September 11
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':Re Floremte Pasternak
};;:'."-‘ * Morris Pasternak

1913, and was naturalized a citizen of the United States in the

«7«Southern District of New York (SDNY), on November.22, 1929.

» She'vas employed by Pep, Incorporated, 41-25 Kissena Boulevard,
.. Queens, New York. .

"1, ;,_, .

:* Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896, at o
.. Belezenko, Russia. He entered the United States on December 7, ... .
1906 at New York, New York, and was naturalized a citizen of '?%

‘\ the United States in the Supreme Court of New York on April 3, ]
! "1917, receiving Certificate of Naturalization Number 761252, He

g is currently retired having formerly been employed for a number

% of years as a lathe operator by the Liquidometer Corparation,

# U41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York. .
w"-”)."" ' .
> The Pasternaks were married on January 2 1928, in
'q New York, New York. They presentlyreside at 41-44 58th Street,

Queens, New York.

Ik

28 Subversive Activity

..)

)*"
"1

ﬁf " —, who has furnished reliable information . 2
=~.1n the past, advised in February, 1956, that Florence Pasternak 6»64
s Nas a Communist Party (CP) member from 1929 to 1951.

.Florence Pas ternak

Schoo ow, Russia, during the early 1930's.

,J"A ﬂ
.«

who has furnished reliable information b
.‘,«a in the past, furnished the following information concerning Zt-{

*—f-Florence Pasternak's activity in the CP, - - - - . _ . _._ Y __

.
|
i
G T e v e T

IR O

In October, 1949, q a cp nemver [ J‘-,E‘:‘;-‘:‘at;gm:-
stated that Florence Pasternak attended the .Lenin _ 57 4
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I Morrif®®Pasternak
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" Morris Pasternak S
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In his application for employment at the Liquidometer

Corporation, 41-03 36th Street, Queens, New York, Morris Pasternak
- 8tated that he had been employed with the New York State Committee
“ of the CP, United States of America CP, USA), from 1931 to 1939,

work

. ifb~

"v _and described his duties as, "genera polit cal and organizationqi

The records of the Clerk of the Court, June term 1923,

" Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, indicated that Morris Pasternak
3, was arrested on August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an
- NJattempt to incite the violent overthrow of the Governments of

Pennsylvania and the United States. -

“ mwho has furnished reliable information in , _
F “the past, advise tober, 1945, that Morris Pasternak was [Jk/ ’

f active in Communism for many years, attended the lenin School in
,.. Moscow, Russia, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his return to the
S, United States, he worked in the State Office as a "leader".

.43',’.»_,3 .

This source regarded Morris Pasternak as "vicicus and

L”‘hnscrupulous in his Communist work".

.-‘- ,_, .

oy -

L6 charge of a CP Training School in 1939.

_‘».‘, Pl

-

.;L

'T"“"_"’_ - -

R ' In October, 1953,'* who has furnished
'&‘.rel;able information in the past, advised that Morris Pasternak
L. was the CP State Educational Director in Pennsylvanisa,

also advised that Morris Pasternak was 1n'"“

L?.(

——p e e

——

-

sz*em' N

— advised :I:z;—ge‘ptember, 195-2‘—timt Morris - ‘)‘{

WJ Pasternak was a CP member as of that date.

1,..‘
--

;q‘

%
AR
L3

— furnished ‘the following information R

concerning Morris Pasternak's activity in the CP:

“GONE. L
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s Re. Flo ence Pasternak
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3a Morris=Pasternak ‘ . ' ’ e
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-+ Name Florence Pasternak, also known as

A . Florence Geller, Faige Geller, :

e : Mrs. Morris Pasternak, Florence - t
T : : Pasternack '

“+” Race White

TuSex A . Female

;'F'Date of Birth July 21, 1904 L
pe Place of Birth Wolynsk Russia )
Jf Height - toS'h , o
2= Welght - -, . - . 120 ‘ Tt LTS L TR
z%ﬁ’ﬁair .Y o : . Black, greying .- e - e T

. Eyes : Brown
“vﬁxscomplexion ‘ : Dark
';\ . Build ‘ ) Medium

1
.
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‘efvs;;‘Name , ' Morris Pasternak, also known as
e et iieiieee e . MoPrris Pasternich, Moische Pasternak S
- ’ and Maurice Pasternak

Race : : White
- . Sex Male
< Date of Birth _ March 30, 1896 Y
7 Place of' Birth Belezenko, Russia = T TnrETT
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" Re: Florence Pasternak

W MorriZ“Pasternak

-
-

4,
A i‘

* Height ‘ 512" S -
K g;ight o %ggwn

. Eyes - ‘ o -
> Hair gr:y ' L »
‘.~.Complexion air . :
i:Pecgliarities ‘Large scar on back of left hand

Sa

YO

FE R . . . . -
e - - .o

.
v
S
—— ey

RS
[y
,'": N :
N )
’ ’

> N a—— g = &

PRt i
'r; - - et - - - — - - - -~
w7 o - :
.
i
." R ' ’ it
U
."‘im,‘ .
"9'“‘,[,' |
o Sy,
e ¥\ »
VoS, 4 R
RN
N ey .
&t o~ .
Y l



7 % e ——X. ——a—ae pan)
Rt sy Y .:_..3....4,‘::

Vo b ¥ = .-_...—..',

FEDERAL BOREAU Ol"AINVEST"_ATlO Eonaid

’ N .- i
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- L]
REPORTIN O orﬂ:lt . OFFICE OF ORIGIN '_ o INVESTIGATIVE ramoa "p = _.‘q'.‘.. - J
<. Y

*T NEWYYORK - NEW YORK 1/16/68 _ 12/’~f/57 - 1/15/64 ik

Erﬂ.ﬁ OF CASE . R ncpuv v uaoe oy

. R , RZa Y ‘:nb(_n' sy .
A i S P Y oz . '§ “_ -l -:‘.>t.— ‘
& gAwi s x = g

?Jg‘.‘l _REFERENCE3 ;.7 "&.:E‘ 5. s “g“*;*ér- R — _
t oy o s SETAS Enll B Fay re O = : R ENTRLD
'ﬁ‘;‘? e f’. 1/16&, and NYlet and LHM, 9/11/%1,
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ADMINISTRATIVE: : Co s ST
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BF o7 gubject's husband,-HORRIS PASTERNAK, is included’
2% ;. on the Securlty Index of the NYO. (Burne 100-236265, NYrile
! rr';," . 100-5233‘4) ‘ C e TaIT I R
IO A copy of this report is being furntshed to INS,
‘ -NYC, because of their interest in captioned sub,ject._ .
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rue PiNgEs SAVINGS mecovemaes | TALS
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)
= INS, NYC (C-3 145 593 5 SF).
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“"THE_FOLLOWING. INFORMATION ;1S NOT TNCLUDED, I P
“YNASMUCH “AS ‘IT-WAS FURRISHED BY 7% -

Vy -
gL -
e A S ——— -

. —p—ap—— " -

Xy

3: AND .SHOULD NOT BE SET OUT IN TIGATIVE REPORT. - -
. IKFORMATION FROM SHOULD BE UTILIZED,
~ FOR LEAD. PURPOSES ~ "CONCERNING THE

v{;" COVERAGE IN EFFECT IN THIS INSTANCE :MUST BE-AVOIDED, UNDER
“'NO *CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD THE SUBJECT-OR ANY UNAUTHORIZED °* - P
PERSON BECQME AWARE 'I‘HA'I' THE BUREAUﬂ HAS K.NOWLEDGE OF THIS g kv ‘fé}_

" ”'CON‘I‘ACT i T

On 6/15/67, , a most ‘
sensitive and rellable source advised that GOLDIE LERNER
of Moscow, USSR, was in contact with R. LERNER, 340 West
~,28th Street, NY, 'NY, during April, 1967 According to:

theninformant MORRIS and " FLORENCE PASTERNAK, from NYC.%™
.had “recently arrived in Moscow, USSR, They planned'to ,
remain 1p Moscow for approximately 13- days. A e in

]
01
T

- e~ -

——— T et e -L’ff{:‘?‘_v'x A5 SO TR - Can
mmmMN. T D
"?' ' The follouing NY 1nformants, "contacted in Dec-z:‘ i
'A-ember, 1967, mentioned in the Miscellaneous section of B ;
: bhis report, are as follows* : o :
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"ﬂ m Sub)ect‘o mame is mdnded in t!u Sccunty lndex. ,-
2. X) Tbe data appearing on the Security Index card are current.
(3 Changes on the Secarity Index card are necessary and For

' X3 A suitable photograph
Date phologupb was t

. {3 Subject is employed -

) charged with secu ty gesponsib . Intecested agcncnes ace,

PSSyl L

"(3 This report is classified tscclule‘,’_;). St
(uarc uuon) ST R | Sy i) ‘éc"""""‘"“f""""""' L"’"" et

.n\v-. e wies W

FTE e
. Beatoliad SRS RELSN Une L eE
N ~ “,. Tf-ﬂ-C"X" LR NUPR I SRS R f,;,-bu ri’x.}-m\.
"wk’ MSHE KA .ul ANTIRI IR 3 PSR s A5 Fer N MR (it Ko ot
.‘:w .—frww g-vt::rm o B e S g’_s,.t.;f' _\;‘3\»1'-';-&'}1 NE TR0 T g 7?-’”‘-‘?’-‘“";"“5-.. NG Yt &L"G"‘,

- (A

- R I B e P Y P T I 2T I - — % “J&»Y’/..;t_,.,i.
.

E Subject was not reinterviewed becavse (state naton)

subject has been uncooperative in the

. there 18 no reason to believe that she has changed
. her mind about cooperating uith the FBI at this
h time,

8.. (3 This case mo Jonger meets the Security Index criteria and a letter ...
* - bas been directed to the Bureavw trecommending cancellation of the -~
. Security Index card. . . o
. 1 This case Las been re-evaluated in the light of the Secority Jodex -~ o'

Ve~ & Ve

cmeua ud n conlinues to fall within such criteria because - .ede

- co.‘- .
(covsn PAGE)
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UNI D STATES DEPARTVMENT OF Jb.,ncx-: B T
I'LDERAL.BURLAU OF INVESTIGATION

: : - S e
*  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20335 e S B
1'2'8 “ 00- 398&87 . S e
7ty Dir ife 200-55806 - . o .. 0 e 0T LwET e
ﬂy\:‘-‘ﬂ.- irec " Sy . i . . .:‘, K .27A ) B
e 1’ Umted alee Secret Service ° e BRI S PRI 3
:;. Department of the Treasury ) S C . ; :—. -
5: \‘vashmgton, D. C 20220 © - o O R
Dem er- U Re: Florence Pasternak T
The information furnished herewith concerns an mdwndual who is beheved tobe: -

{‘ - leav ered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concermng Premdentxal pro— N T

[J Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee, et t«M
including foreign government officials residing in or planmng an nmmment visit to thef’ AR

-F-r‘--'~ S
-~

U. §., because of his official status. . i . ceo L TR

. v

.

. PYIEEY 3
[ Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any pubhc official by ot.her SR
than legal means. . "o -
(x] Because of background is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or .. o
participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member -
of other group or organization inimical to U. S. s -

u. s citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countries in the Sowet or . .
Chinese Communist blocs and return. 4 . » : -

5. [ Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following
N criteria:

2 N, 1N
c Ay .‘&““"{‘ oot 7':< N d iy

_(8) []Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and * .

. .. employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavipr: " - e _en
(b) . Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment; R ]
(o O] Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statements A

"=, indicating a propensity for violence and anhpathy toward good order.”
“-*s and government, = - - .- . rio o - o e -v'-“--'-f -

;"ﬁgﬁi :6., ] Individuals involved in illegal bombmg or 1llegal bomb-making. . L e

Phowgraph fx] has been furnished [Jenclosed []is not avallable
[:] may be available through

[ - . — - - - o aeaas . —

?
‘15 Special Agent. in Charge (Encl sure(s)
‘;' U. 8. Secret Service ( rs

(Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, thu transmittal form . ’ ’
RSN . ' R , becomes UNCLASSIFIED. . . “,
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UN..ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JL JYICE . - < - .0.° I
B - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION CooT T T 5
~
. 1 - INS, NYC (C-3 145 59% S SF) (RM) . c e AV G Ty
1 - Secret Service, NYC (RM) . - gL

: i q . Ofice - New Ybrk, New York .
January 16, 19 ble , S

}
100-55806 o Bureou File i 100-39848T _ - R
- FLORENCE PASTERNAK - R
SECURITY MATTER - C" " S
. ~ Subject resides at 41-44 48th Street, Long L.
PP Island City, NY, and 1s a housewife., Subject S E
3 . traveled to Europe during 1967. Certain WY informants : ‘
3@}”‘ contacted in December, 1967, had no information concerning ' !
5“... s the subject's activities. . :
]  DETAILS:
o I. _BACKGROUND L

Resldence and Empl oyment '

- - 7....

‘-.A-‘;;.:‘- ¢ ' ’ L
- L On January 10, 1968, m =
: ,“-;?ﬁsma Special Agent of edera reau of
Ry stigatlon reflected from the subject that she

:“?‘u resides at 41-44 48th Street, Long Island City, New York,

.~ and 1s a housewlfe, e

'.';"—.}—-. e e - - -

S - II. FOREIGN TRAVEL __~.____~__L7£_

i a Special Agent of the redera r o
u,.-!_' 'd.g on reflected from FLORENCE PASTERNAK that she and her ST
t—.:;;«_ sfand, MORRI3, had just returned &:short time ago from . - -4z - - .-
"a : t£ip to Europe and both reside at 41-44 4Bth Street, ... . .{ - .
Island City, New York, ... ... _ .. _ ... 1 . _
" ._*, : ; o L
‘AA 2l T
b S
'&ﬁ& s X :

'rhl. document contatns nelthat recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {a the property of the FBI and is loaned to |
- yout oqency; it and Ma con'ents are not to be distributed ouviside your agency.
U‘- w0,

v
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The records of the :Bureau of Special Sery s-','?
ice Department, as caused to be searched

during December, 1967, reflected:: ;L’J
no ‘information- iden (Wi - .8ubject, m-.»,._:,.,“; R
' "”“iit“‘ TVERL AR A e ey e R sk ly \»‘..4’%’-‘
" /4" Certain informants of the New York Ofé‘lce, -Who' " Pt
‘are familiar with sowe ‘phases of CommunistiParty activity 1&‘{
«inxthexNew York- Cityfearea, after-:viewing -a*photograph’ mf'ﬂ“-i'
of the subject "during December, 1967, advised that they ,- R
3 had no 1nfor-mat;on concerning the sub,ject's activities
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TO  : SAC, NEW YORK (100-44737) "

v

FROM : SA JOHN T. PRYOR (#342)

SUBJECT: JACK BJOZE aka
ESP - R

GRS . ;< s» Joun T. PRVOR

o R
‘ i ” | @ o | o @
. ) :

- x — -

OFFICE MEMORANDUM ~ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: 9/6/59 .

that

the following persons have been in contact with Vogue
Travel Service, 141 East U44th Street, NYC, on the

following dates. The specific 1nformation re
contacts has been indexed into NY 100-44737.
contacts may indicate that these subjects are

these
These
elther

planning to take trips or are involved in some activity

with Vogue Travel Service,
IRVING ALBERT, 5/29/59
Dr. WILLIAM BERG, 6/2U/59
DOREEN J. CHERESH, 6/3/59
JULIUS COHEN, ..7/15/59
FRANK DONNER, 7/15/59

ROYAL W, FRANCE, T/15/59 % « . '&

100-87287) (ALBERT)
100-. 87662) (BERG)
100-108294 CHERESH) ,

L4

100-11342 ;
100-111152 {FRANCE)
100-110444

100~-95536 sJUUTY -
100-99950) (KERNS

B
¢
Ve

100-67470) (LIFSHITZ)
100-121950) (MARKS)
100-115560) (RANDALL)
100-44737)

(100~137576) (LACHENBRUCH) -—-oo-co- = = I€ancarp N =
SERIALIZLD ___;;S:E.)x'zi:

100-874&5; {COHEN) . ’:'j%f——-~ S

yoo SEP 01959

T8 zEEEIIIEEEEEEE

-
fong

{ .f_-_:_Nle_YORK ' .
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MEMO
NY 100-44737
Mrs. FRED FRANK, 7/21/59
ELIZABETH JULTY, 7/5/59
CHARLES KERNS, 8/6/59
DAVID LACHENBRUCH, 8/12/59
IDA LIFSHITZ, 8/3/59 B
NOEL MARKS, 5/15/59 | ¢
HARRY RANDALL, 8/12/59 ~

CSNY-1 advised in 1952 that JACK BJOZE and -
VICKIE WILAINE operate Vogue Travel Service as partners,

@ :i::-q on 6/8/59, that JACK BJOZE
and VICKIE WILAINE continue to operate Vogue Travel
Service,

’ e or intermittent periods, from 1937 thrdugh

1948, advised SA EDWARD G, BURKE on 5/27/h7, that
JACK BJOZE was known to him to hav e been a member
of the CP.




) - /7 )
MEMO
NY 100-4’4737
- 3
bi
b3
C A

- - - - -

who has furnlished reliable
information in the past, whose identity is known
to the Bureau, advised in September, 1948, that
LEON WINTER was engaged in espionage activities b7d
for the Polish Government at that time,
X

NY 1219-S* advised on 4/27/U4, that VICKIE
WILAINE was a member of the Seamen's Branch of the
CP in NYC in 1944,

advised on 1/5/59, that VICKIE
WILAINE has been an intimate associate and companion 14
of JACK BJOZE since 1950. b

s
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OFFICE MEMORAXDUM UNITED STATES ‘GOVERNMENT
TO : DIRECTOR; FBI (100-387835) DATEEIAD 7 1 “C58

FROM : SAC, ALBANY (100-13260)

SUBJECT: THE COMMITTEZ TO SECURE
JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL
IS - C

00 NEW YORK

Enclosed are slx coples of the rppcrt of SA TCGULERT S
REA dated[ AP 1114673  at Albany and slx copiss of lettorhand
memorandum sottlng Torth rullablllty of informmnts uscd in trls
report,

This report has been classificd Confidentinl inesmuch
as 1t contalns Iinformation concerning ccnfldential techrnlique
the unauthorized disclosure of which would cndonger the

Internal sccurity of the United Stztes,

INFORMANTS
Date of Actlvity Agant tc File #
-Identity of Or Descriptlion Dzte Whom Where
- Source of Information Rececelved Purnishe? ILoeated

.T=1 1s

o
% ‘;.‘_ »

cct Bureau (100~387835)(Enc )(&’) , e i
/3-New York (100-107111)(Enc. )'RM)/ '
“"2-Albany (100-13260)

RSRigh L _____'- L /0'0_*_ /07_{[_/_;_23‘/9

Y TS




. .
AL 100-13260 v
' B Date of hActivity Arent to Pile funber :
Identity of Or Description Date hom where
Source of Information lccelved Turnished Locrted

LD

S |




AL 100-13260 ‘
- Date of Activity Lpont to File Yumber
Identity of Or Descr iption Date - Whem Where -
. Source ‘nformation - Receivel Furnished T.ceated

T-3 is

- !“em!ca!

Corn Exchanze
Bank, NYC
(by request)

10{\ -13 2 \{)O.’} -
158

100-13260-192

- - 100~13265~166 - -

N
- e xe v



o
AL 100-13260 ‘
~ Date of Aectivity figent to Fils "umber
Identity of or Description Date . Vhom Wnnre
Sourco of Informution Recclivod Turenizhed Loestid
vV
T-12 i8 "~ Name and Address ”7“-10“—“”I7h
~ Trash Cover on of LILLIAN REINER (}3)
- SYLVIA on CSIMS 1ist, ' : .
BERNSTEIN, 9340 12/57 ; EG

Harvey RZ, Silvcer

Springs, Md,
" -

T-13 is

Careful ceonsideration hes bLe:in sivon to the use of
T symbols in this report and they have been uncd only vhere
necessary to conceal the identity of the source,

» oo LDMINISTRATIVE IiTA
s - Observation by Speclal Agent of tho FBI on 10/15/57
" at 9 Broadwey, New York City, was Tler 84 PHILIL M. SIERTDEY

as shown in refercnced New York report.

In cdlition to Informatlion set forih In raforencod
report frorn Alkan; Confidentiasl Ianforrnnt T-Z thot inlformons
also farnished » cepy of "Thrt Justics Shell n Dene"™ a nowrnapor
-—- publlshed by CoJLn - This newspaper waz frrnlsied cnSootembzs”

5, 1957,

A copy of "Phat sty A Lo Tone! yne
en Cctrier 29, 1957

e ool

intarvicwsa on

1D

was

PURUOE
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- and that he woe amazed at the reccipt of the paper since he rnag

¢
. dated July 31, 1957 and Albany rcport dated Aurust 12, 1957

werc hlerted to eny futurc ectivity of this_type_parsticularly

AL 100-13260

-

January 9, 1958, and stated he did not know LILLIAN REINER w-om

he had determined residecs at 1029 Cumberland Avenuc, Syrecus<c,

long becn an ci:tspoken foe of Cortnunisnm,

Refercnced St. Louls airtel to the Purcau, July 22,
1957, set forth information concerning a Frofescor at an easztorn

. collego, believed to be Syracuse University or Corncll

University, possibly named FREEMAN, whe was formaing a Sohe
Cormmittee among profossional people., Referenced Albany 1

. <09
set forth infcrmatlon concerning Profcssor FRETHAY gt frnrnel
Universlty, In thils connection the following individunls wh
are 8ll reliablc sources at Ccrnell Tiniversity, wors contoe
September 19, 1957, regarding the above information, bv Sk
PETER F. MAXSOM:

O i

et

SLoon

On September 20, 1957, the followins scurccs were
contacted by S£ MAXSON:

717

. A1l of tho abeove contacts were ncgotive regnrding any
Sobell - Committec nctivity et Corncll and all «f those scurces

on the part of Professor HARRCP FREEIAX,

The abvove information was ncet includaed In referonced
report due to tuc nogative and nebulous charactar of the
Information, , ST ‘- ' - SR




|
H
AL 100-13260 . [
Referenced Vew York letter dated January 27, 1954, '
get forth on page 13 Information obtained from notcs furnisicd .
¢ Neow York Office on December 11, 1957, by ‘ 7C
A B
City, which indij VPLGCUuSe nov possinly waised 51,239
_ for the Sobell Committee during the past year. This informsuiion
1s not beinz renortod in referencced rcport Inaswuch ag thne ‘ow York
.0fflice 1s in a hetter position to report the information nccurataly,
LEADS
" ALBANY COFFICE
LT 3YVRi.CUSL, NEW YORK
Will fellow and report activitics of captloned
organization and of the Syracucc Scbell Ceommittee,
REFERE™ CES
St. Louls eirtel to Bureay.7/22/57,
Burcau letter to albany 7/29/57.
Albany letter to Bureeu 7/31/57.
Albany report of SA ROBERT S. EDA &/12/57.
Albuny letter to Bureau 8/12/57.
L Albrny letter te Rureau 9/4/57. , : e
) Albany airtel to Rurcau 10/11/57.
' New York report of Si FHILIP . SHURIDLN 10/28/57.,
- - New York letter. to Bureau 19/28/57, = .- ST
- Bureau letter to Albany 11/13/57." - -
Albany letter to Burcau 11/15/t7,
Albany letter to Boston 11/21/57. (inter-cffice)
Llbany airtel to Bureau 11/27/57.
.Albeny letter to Buresu 1/3/58,
WFO letter to Burecau 1/10/%8,
Y ___ Y¥ew York letter to ALlbany-1/23/5E. {inter-offics)————- - -
New “ork lotter to Burecau 1/27/58. :
A1lbeoy letter to Bureau 1/3),/58, r




